faff 3557 3 01
ft 3557 3 11
ftf 3557 3 02
ftf 3557 3 12

v U T T
SESEsEs

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



®

: | PFAFF

3557 -3/01,-3/11
-3/02,-3/12

Teileliste

Parts list

Liste des pieéces détachees
~ Lista de piezas

Nr. 296-12-16 646 . dtsch/engl/franz/span 04.89

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P

Vorwort . Foreword . Avant-propos ¢ Notas preliminares

¢

Dis Inhaltsiibersicht gibt einen Uberblick dber die Aufgliederung der Liste.
Die verwendeten Schlisselzeichen {{_, (2], [3] usw.) sind in Register ,0 zusammengefabt und

erldutert.
Konstruktionséinderungen vorbehalten. Stand 04.89

For the various sections of this calalogue, please refer to the "Contents”.
The reference keys ({1, [2], [3] etc.) are compiled and explained in section "0".

Subject to alterations in design. As of 04.89

La table des matiéres donne un apercu de l'organisation de la liste de piéces.

Les symbales (|, [ 2], [3] etc) sont regroupés et expliqués au registre «O=.
Sous réserve de modifications. Edition 04.89

Para la division de esta lista de piezas, véase “Contenido”.
Los simbotos ctave ((_], [2]. . etc.) se hallan recopilados y explicados en el registro “0"
Salvo madificaciones técnicas, Edicién 04.82

O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)

Inhaltsiibersicht ¢

Contents

e Table des matiéres

¢ Contenido

Register
Section

Registre
Registro

Erlauterungen
Explanations
Légende
Explicacicnes

O

Néhmaschine Pfaff 487
Sewing machine Pfaff 487
Tete de machine Pfaff 4B7
Mdquina de coser Pfaff 487

1

Fadenabschneider
Thread trimmer
Coupe-fil
Cortahilas

12

Verriegelungseinrichtung
Backtacking device
Dispesitif & points d'arrcét
Dispesitivo rematador

13

Positionsgeber

Synchronizer

Capteur de position
Posicionador (sincronizadar)

14

Transporteurabsenkung

_Feed dropping mechanism

Escamoteur de griffe
Dispogitive para ocultar el transportador

15

Stoffschiebeful-Anhebung
Vibrating presser lift
Releveur de pied entralneur
£levador de) pie transportador

16

Schaltverstérker zu Lichtsender und -empfiénger (Sensewmat)

Switehing ampilifier for light emitter and recveiver (Sensewmat)
Amplificateur d'émetteur et'de récepteur (Sensewmat)

Amplificador paras el receptor y emisor de seffales luminosas (Sensewmat )

1.7

Zubehdr
Accessaories
Accessoires
Accesorios

18

Ober fadenwdchter

Needle thread monitor
Controleur de fil d'aiquilie
Detector del hiloc superior

19

Spulenfadenwiichter
Bobbin thresd monitor
Controleur de canette

Detector del hilo inferior

110

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Inhaltsiibersicht * Contents <+ Table des matiéres * Contenido

Register
Section

Registre
Registro

Naherungsschalter fiir PFA und Fadenabschneider
Proximity switch for presser foot lift and thread trimmer
. Interrupteur de proximité paur releveur de pied et coupe-fil

Microrruptor de proximidad para el alzaprensatelas y el cortahilos

Anschlu@teile zur Ndhmaschine

Connection parts for sewing machine
° Connecteurs pour machine & coudre

Piezas de conexidén para la mdquina de coser

Drehschieber
Rotary positioner
Sabot de rotation

Plato giratorio

Niederhalter
Retainer
Serre-guvrage
Sujetatelas

Nihgutanschlag (flr Unterklasse -3/01 und -3/11)
Workpiece edge guide {for Subcl. -3/01 and -3/11)
Guide-bord (pour sous-classes -3/01 et -3/11)
Guia-tope {para las subclases ~3/01 et 3-11)

Nihgutanschlag (fiir Unterklasse -3/02 und -3/12)}
Workpiece edge guide (for Subcl. -3/02 and -3/12)
Guide-bord {pour sous-classes -3/02 et -3/12}
Guia-tope (para las subclases -3/02 y -3/12}

Bedienpult

Quadro de mando

Pneumatikelemente
Pneumatic elements
Eléments pneumatiques
Elementos neumdticos

Staplerzufiihrung (nur bei Unterklasse -3/11 und -3/12)

Stacker feeder {only for Subcl. -3/11 and -3/12)

Systzme d'adduction pour empileur (uniquement pour sous-classes -3/11 et -3/12)
Alimentador del apilador (sélc con las subclases -3/11 y -3/12)

Blaslufthilfe {nur bei Unterklasse -3/02 und -3/12)

Air blast system (only for Subcl. -3/02 and -3/12)
Soufflette(uniquement pour sous-classes -3/02 et -3/12)
Soplador (s6lo con las subclases -3/02 y -3/12)

Control panel
Pupitre de commande

Stapler (nur bei Unterklasse -3/11 und -3/12)
Stacker (only for Subcl, -3/11 and -3/12)
Empileur (uniquement pour sous-clesses -3/11 et -3/12)

Apilador (s6lo con las subclases -3/11 y -3/12)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Inhaitsiibersicht ¢ Contents ¢ Table des matieres ¢ Contenido

<

’ Register
Section
Registre
Registro

Schmiermittel-Tabelle
Table of lubricants
Tableau des Jubrifiants

Tabla de lubricantes

~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0

00-000 080-00

00-000 000-00

00-000 000-60

00-000 000-00

HEEER RN EaREEREE

faed
=~
[iv]

WwlwlY ™ 8
ofololLle ~{1se
=== 1a - =
[£3 INE = k=] Al 1=l ™

(&%)
o
N

(] (AR R
sgEsiste
el B e K

48]
]
s

Hauptgruppenteit, bestehend aus: Gruppenteilen ader
Gruppenteilen und Einzelteilen oder

Gruppenteilen, Einzelteilen und Einzelteilen mit Ergénzung.

{Siehe Einrahmungen auf den Bildseiten.)

Gruppenteil, bestehend aus: Einzeiteilen oder
Einzelteilen und Einzelteilen mit Erganzung.
{Siehe Einrahmungen auf den Bildseiten.)

Einzelteil mit Ergdnzung {siehe Einrahmungen auf den Bildseiten}
z.B. Stellring mit Schrauben, Nadelstange mit Befestigungsschraube zur Nadel, usw.

Einzelteil

Ausfihrung A

Ausfihrung B

Ausfibrung C

Stichlange 4,5 mm

Stichlange 6,0 mm

Unterklassenabhangig, Teilenummer siche Unterklassen-Ausstattung.
Unterklassenzugehérigkeit siehe Unterklassen-Ausstattung.
Markierung (Punkte, Striche oder Zahl) bel Bestellung angeben.
Geklebt

Seibstklebende Folie

Ausfihrungsart (A, B oder C) bei Bestellung angeben.
Nadeldicke und Spitzenform bei Bestellung angeben.
Messerdicke

Messer fir -733/..

Messer fir -737/..

Fir Messer rechts der Nadel

Fir Messer mitte der Nadel

Fir Messer links der Nadel

Schneidlange bei Besteliung angeben.

Schneidabstand

Schneidabstand bei Bestellung angeben.

Zur Stichlangenbegrenzung

Eingeklammerte Zah! = AuBendurchmesser in mm.
Eingeklammerte Zahl = Lénge in mm.

Sonderausfiithrung

Frithere Ausfiihrung, im Ersatzfall wieder bestsllen.

Nicht mehr im Programm.

Frihere Ausfiihrung, zur Reparatur einsenden.

Friihere Ausfiihrung, ersetzt durch neue Ausfihrung Nr, 91-171 074-05.

Frihere Ausfiihrung, ersetzt durch Nr. 91-171904-91 |.

Frithere Ausfihrung, ersetzt durch Nr. 81-174 142-11.

-

- —————— - ————— - - -

Friihere Ausfiihrung, ersetzt durch Nr. 91-171 465-91 | und 91-171 744-05

Frithere Ausfiihrung, ersetzt durch neus Ausfilhrung Nr. 91-009 076-61.

0000000000 00-000000-00 00-00000000 [ | siehe Register 0" voir Registre <0~

see Saction "0* véase Registro “0*

)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30/10
30/11

[} BB
@} Nol
bl
g ey
W

(]
Q
=
=

30/18

3 N B
=} Es] o
%] w iy =
i = = I

[s
N
—
—_

NI
ol |2 ||
=S
w2 d ) L=

F-Y
(=
=

o[ {{O} [ B

Sl iR IBIRIRIBIBIEIEIElm I BB

Il | ot | bl | SIS IR B Y Q_E_.Q_._O_
[ ] b= ] 190 gl 11§ b 21 I

[
=)
=
S

N

(=

o | WO HO | |©
OQE g
~IlI~ ~ | [

nl ol igl e ]l ==

Frihere Ausflihrung, ersetzt durch Nr. | 91-171 796-91 l und I $1-171 §20-91 I

Frihere Ausfihrung, zu Nr. | 91-171101:91 | und [ 91-171 820-91 .
Distanzring zu Nr. | 81-171101-91 | und | 91-171820-91 |.

Frithere Ausfihrung, ersetzt durch Nr. 91-174 046-01.
Frithere Ausfihrung, ersetzt durch Nr. 11-039 378-15 und 12-024 211-15.

Frihere Ausfihrung (kenntlich durch den Flansch Nr. 91-084 263-05, ohne Nadellager) im Ersatzfall
wieder bestellen.

Frihere Ausfiihrung, ersetzt durch Nr. 91-171 795-91 Jund r 91-171 820-91

Frithere Ausfithrung, ersetzt durch Nr. 91-100 338-15 und 91-174 033-05.
Frilhere Ausfithrung, ersetzt durch Nr. 91-1768 019-91

Einzein nicht austauschbar, im Ersatzfall volisténdiges Aggregat (eingerahmte Teile) bestellen, oder
zur Reparatur einsenden.

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles wird fir die PaBgenauigkeit zum AnschluBteil keine Garantie
{ihernommen; zweckmaBig vollstandiges Aggregat bestellen.

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles ist Nacharbeit erforderlich.

Bei Montage versternmen.

Fiillen mit Shell-Tellus C 22, Bestellnummer siehe Register 11
Tranken mit Shell-Tellus C 22, Bestellnummer siehe Register 11
Fetten mit Shell-Alvania R 3, Bestellnummer siche Register 11
Fetten mit Shell-Retinax G, Bestellnummer siehe Register 11
Olen mit Shell-Tellus C 22, Bestellnummer siehe Register 11
Fiillen mit Sewtrol EL, Bestelinummer siehe siehe Register 11
Fetten mit Molykote M 55 plus, Bestellnummer siehe Register 11
Wahlweise

Fur Schlauch mit 4 mm Innendurchmesser.

Fir Schlauch mit & mm Innendurchmesser.

Verwendung je nach Bedarf.

Fir Wechselstrom

Fir Drehstrom

Zur Motorbefestigung

Langsamnéheinrichtung abschalitbar

Fir Motoren mit 8-stelliger Typennummer,

Fiir Elektronik- Stop-Motoren

Fiir Kupplungsmotoren

Fir Hebel-Stop-Motoren

Zum Befestigen von Nr. 91-177 464-45 am Einstédnder-Gestell.
Kopfdeckel zum Fadendler (siehe Seite 151).

Zu Nr. 91-170 928-41 (siehe Seite 42).

Verschiedene Gewinde: Nr. 91-700785-15=M5
Nr. §1-701 362-15=M 4

Lénge angeben

Schiauch mit 3 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lénge angeben.
Schiauch mit 4 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.
Schtauch mit 6 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.
Lange x Breite angeben.

Schiauch mit 2,5 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.

[00:06006000]  100-000000-00  00-000000-00 0000000000 { |  siehe Register .0"  voir Registre «O»
ses Saction

"o véase Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



O

00-000 000-00 Assembly, consisting of: sub-assemblies or

sub-assemblies and component parts of,

sub-assemblies, component parts and component plus complementary
parts.

(See the framed-in sections on the illustration pages.)

00-000 000-00 Sub-assembly, consisting of: compenent parts or
component parts and component plus complementary parts.
{See the framed-in sections on the illustration pages.)

00-000 060-00 Component part with complementary parts (see the framed-in sections on the illustration
pages), 8.g. collar with screws, needle bar with needle set screw, etc.

00-000 000-00 Component past

Model A

Model B

Model C

Stitch length 4.5 mm

Stitch length 6.0 mm

Subclass-dependent, for part number see subclass parts listing.
For subclass see subclass parts listing.

Marking (dots, strokes or numbers) to be stated on order.

Part cemented.

Self-adhesive foil

Model (A, B or C) to be stated on order.

Needle size and style of point to be stated on order.
Knife thickness

Knife for -733/..

EreREerEORERER

7/11 Knife for -737/..

For knife set to the right of the needle.

For knife set opposite the needle.

7716  For knife set to the left of the needle.
8/2 Cutting length to be stated on order.

Trimming margin
Trimming margin to be stated on order.

HEka

For stitch length limitation.

Number in parentheses = outside diameter in mm.

Number in parentheses = length in mm,

Special version

Earlier version, to be re-ordered for replacement purposes.

o
~
S
=

@ N
Q1w ~
=3 G

No longer produced.
Earlier version, return for repair.
Earlier version, replaced by new version No. 91-171 074-05.

W W
(=) =)
RS B
NS I

Earlier version, replaced by No. 91171 804-91 |.

Earlier version, replaced by No. 81-174 142-11.

- - - - - - - -

Earlier version, replaced by Nos. | 91-171 465-91 | and 91-171 744-05

Earlier version, replaced by new version No, 91-009 076-81.

(%)
o)
03]

wilwllelulw
=] £=] k=] [=] k=]
= bl Y B B Y
~1fojuprgw

[R)
&
ts]

00.000000-00 00-000000-00 00-000000-:00 [ | siehe Register ,0" voir Registre «0»
soe Section “0"  véase Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'

30710
30/1
30712
3013

)
(@]
=
g
e~

o
(=]
=
vy
[S)

WIWwEW
[5) (o} fo) Y=
[ w w | oy
iy ™ =1 EI Rl L

B
5 (=) =iE1EIE R
e E: < ENE ENE
~ ~1=<il=11~=il=~]]~
21|01 LE L2 3 IR ICn ] b LG J DG =] L

fte]
o
=
-

(0 | O
<=
o] 2 I

(O
(=
=
iy
—

[(SRR[=R N [{=R] (o] Rile]
OO OO
SHZ =S ==
(ARELSHECRY il
=]l ; 3k I

o]
n
g
—

EEEER

<u]
lo]
~~
N
i

Eartier version, replaced by Nos. 91-171 796-91 I and I 91-171 820-91 |

Earlier version, for Nos. f 91-171101-91 | and 91-171 820-91 I

SpacerforNos. | 91-171101-91 Tand [ 9117182091 |.

Earlier version, replaced by No. 91-174 046-01.
Earlier version, replaced by Nos. 11-039 378-15 and 12-024 211-15.

Re-order version { recognizable by flange No. 91-084 263-05, without needle bearing) for
replacement.

Earlier version, replaced by Nos. [ 91-171795-91 [and | 91-171 82001 |

Earlier version, replaced by Nos. 91-100 338-15 and 91-174 033-05.
Earlier version, replaced by No.91-178 018-91

Cannot be exchanged singly; if defective, order complete assembly (boxed-in parts) or return same
for repair.

No guarantee is assumed that this part will fit the mating part; it is best to order a complete
assembly.

When fitting this part re-work is required.

End of part to be flattened out after assembly.

Top up with Shell-Tellus C 22, for stock number see Section 11
Soak with Sheali-Tellus C 22, for stock number see Section 11
Grease with Shell-Alvania R 3, for stock number see Section 11
Grease with Shell-Retinax G, for stock number see Section 11
it with Shell-Tellus € 22, for stock number see Secticn 11
Top up with Sewtrol EL; for stock number see Section 11
Grease with Molykcte M 55 plus, for stock number see Section 11
Optional

For tube with 4 mm inside diameter.

For tube with 6 mm inside diameter.

To be used, as required.

For single-phase A.C.

For three-phase A.C.

For fitting the motor.

Disengageable inching Jdevice.

For motors with 8-digit model number.

For electronic Stop motors

For clutch motors

For lever-operated Stop motors

For fastening part No.91-177 464-45 on the pedestal stand.
Face cover for thread lubricator (see page 151).

For No. 91-170 928-41 (see page 42).

Various threads: No.91-700785-15=M3
No.91-701 362-15=M4

State length

Tube with 3 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order.
Tube with 4 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order.
Tube with 8 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order.
State length x width,

Tube with 2.5 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order.

0000000000 0C-00000000 00-000000-00 [ ] siehe Register ,0* voir Registre «0-

see Section "0” véase Registro “0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0

00-000 000-00 Groupe principal de piéces, comprenant: des groupes de piéces ou

des groupes de pidces et des piéces détachées ou
des groupes de piéces, des piéces détachées et des
piéces détachées avec des pieces complémentaires.
(Voir parties encadrées sur illustrations.)

00-000 000-00 Groupe de piéces, comprenant: des piéces détachées ou
des piéces détachées et des piéces
détachées avec piéces complémentaires.
{Voir parties encadrées sur illustrations.)

100-000 000-00 Piéce détachée avec pieces complémentaires (Voir parties encadrées sur illustrations).
Par exemple, bague avec vis, barre a aiguille avec vis de fixation d’aiguille, etc.

£0-060 008-00 Piéce détachée

Version A

Version B

Version C

Longueur du point 4,5 mm

Longueur du point 6,0 mm .
fonction de la sous-classe; pour le numéro de la piéce, voir "Equipement de sous—classes''. '
Appartenance de sous-classe, voir “Equipement de sous-classes”. '

Préciser les repéres (points, traits ou chiffres} a la commande,

Piece collée

Feuille auto-adhésive.

Préciser le modéle {A; B ou C} a la commande.

Préciser la grosseur de I'aiguille et la forme de la pointe & ia commande.

Epaisseur de couteau

Couteau pour -733/..

Couteau pour -737/..

Pour couteau & droite de l'aiguille.

Pour couteau dermiére l'aiguille.

HEEE SR aEaREEREE

Pour couteau a gauche de l'aiguille.

(o]
el
D

Longueur de coupe; & préciser & la commande.

Distance de coupe

Distance de coupe; a préciser 4 la commande.

Pour la limitation de la longueur du point.

Chiffre entre parenthéses = diamétre extérieur en mm.
Chiffre entre parenthéses = longueur en mm.

Version spéciale

Ancienne version, 4 commander 4 nouveau pour échange.

n
2llo
==
3lslfe]

o
-~
el
=

Ne figure plus au programme.
Ancienne version, nous envoyer pour réparation.
Ancienne version, remplacée par nouvelle version ne 91-171 074-05,

@
e
3

o Myl
[:[5E

w
o

5
<
™

Ancienne version, remplacée par no 91-171 904-81 |.

Ancienne version, remplacée par no 91-174 142-11.

W
<
(&}
g
]
]
3
o
2
@
[
2
a
3
o
g
g
2
o
=
@
@
3
[(+]
-
L
e}
-
%
N

wlwfe

lal k<) k=% kK
ol ~ = =
Rofo] s

R Ancienne version, pour no 91-171043-12, remplacée par n 91171 874:12 et 91171 £75-12 O
30/8 Ancienne version, remplacée par n® g1-171 485-01 | et 91-171 744-05 g

00-000000-00 00-000000-00 0000000000 [ | siehe Register .0° voir Registre <0
see Section "0 véase Registro “0“

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)

30/9
30/10
30/M
30/12
3013

5]
Q
=
=
Y l

[
(=]
=
N
o

ww
=] 3=
o
—_ =
B e

w
Q
=
™

E|EIEIE
(€23 B [45]
SSEE Bl B

b
=]
=

iy
Q I
aHERE

o
(&
~

o

[FeR (=0 ]
OO0 Do |lo}|w]|x
=11 !|I=H=1I=1l~

A I bl £ A AN =t . 8}

(o]
(&)
~
[

0 | {©
2Bl BIGIR
el Elslis

ol lagile ]l ing § b |

0
D
~
]

1)

Ancienne version, remplacée par nouvelle version ne 91-008 076-61.
Ancienne version, remplacée parn*® | 91-171796-91 | et | 91-171820-0 _1J X

Ancienne version, pour len% | 91-171101-91 | et [ 91-171 820-91 1

Bagueintercalairepourlen°‘ | 91-171101-91 let | 81-171 820-91 |

Ancienne version, remplacée parno 91-174 046-01.

Ancienne version, remplacée par n° 11-039 378-15 et 12-024 211-15.

Ancienne version (se reconnait & la bride no91-084 263-05, sans palier 4 aiguilles) pour remplacement.
Ancienne version, remplacée par n° [ 91-171795-81 Iet [ 91-171 820-91 J

Ancienne version, remplacée par n°s91-100338-15et 91-174 033-05.

Ancienne version, remplacée parne81-178019-91 .

Pieces seules non interchangeables, si nécessaire, commander élément complet (encadré) oule
renvoyer pour réparation.

Aucune garantie ne pourra étre assurée quant a la précision d'ajustage de cette piéce avec la piéce
correspondante; il est indigué de commander un mecanisme complet.

Retouches nécessaires au montage.

Mater aprés I'assemblage.

Remplir de Shell-Tellus C 22, no de commande, voir Registre 11

imbiber d’huile Shell-Tetlus C 22, no de commande, voir Registre 11

Graisser avec de la graisse Shell-Alvania R 3, no de commande, voir Registre 11
Graisser avec de la graisse Shell-Retinax G, no de commande, voir Registre 11
Huiler par Shell-Tellus C 22, no de commande, voir Registre 11

Remplir de Sewtrot EL, no de commande, voir Registre 11

Graisser avec de la graisse Molykote M 55 plus, ne de commande, voir Registre 11
Au choix

Pour tuyau d'un diamétre interieur de 4 mm,

Pour tuyau d'un diamétre intérieur de & mm.

Utilisation en fonction du besoin.

Pour du courant alternatif.

Pour du courant triphasé.

Pour la fixation du moteur.

Reducteur de vitesse débrayable.

Pour moteurs avec numéro de modéle a 8 chiffres.

Pour moteurs Stop électroniques

Pour moteurs-transmetteurs

Pour moteurs Stop a levier

Pour fixer la piéce no 91-177 464-45 au bati colonne.

Plague frontale pour graisseur de fil {voir page 151).

Pourno 91-170 928-41 (voir page 42).

Différents filets: nc91-700785-15=M5
ne91-701362-156=M4

Préciser longueur.

Flexible d’un diamétre intérieur de 3 mm; préciser la longueur.
Flexible d'un diamétre intérieur de 4 mm; préciser la longusur.
Flexible d'un diameétre intérieur de 6 mm; préciser la longueur.
Préciser longueur x largeur

Flexible d'un diamétre intérieur de 2,5 mm; préciser la longueur.

0000000000 0000000000 00-00000000 [ | siehe Register 0* woir Regisire «0.

soe Saction 70" véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



00-000 000-00 Grupo principal de piezas, compuesto de: subgrupo de piezas o
- subgrupo de piezas y piezas individuales o
subgrupo de piezas, piezas individuales y piezas
complementarias
{véanss los recuadros en las paginas ilustradas).
I

00-000 000-00 Subgrupo de piezas, compuesto de: piezas individuales o
piezas individuales y piezas complementarias
{(véanse los recuadros en las paginas ilustradas).

0-00 Pieza individual con pieza complementaria (véanse los recuadros en las paginas ilustradas).
Por ejemplo: anillo de ajuste con tornillo, barra de aguja con tomillo de filacion para la agufa, etc.

00-000 00G-00 Pieza individual

Tipo A

Tipo B

Tipo C

Largo de puntada 4,5 mm

{Largo de puntada 6,0 mm

Dependientes de la subclase, para el N2 de pieza véase "Dotacion de subclases”.
Para saber a qué subclase partenece, véase "Dotacion de subclases™.
Sedales (puntos, rayas o cifras) indiquense en los pedidos.

Pieza pegada

Hoja autoadhesiva

Indiquese et tipo en los pedidos (A, B 6 C}.

Grosor de agujé y forma de la punta, indiquese en los pedidos.
Espesor de la cuchilla.

Cuchitla para -733/..

Cuchilla para -737/..

Para cuchilla a la derecha de la aguja.

EEpREEREORERRE

)
~
—
—

Para cuchilla en el centro de la aguja.
Para cuchilla a la izquierda de la aguja.
Largura de corte, indiquese en fos pedidos.

@ SIS
g
N |5 N

Margen de corte

{(s]
b=
L3N]

Margen de corte, indiguese en ios pedidos.

Para la limitacion de largo de puntada.

Cifra entre paréntesis = diametro exterior en mm.
Cifra entre paréntesis = largura en mm.

Tipo especial

Tipo antericr, en caso de sustitucién pidase de nuevo.

i~ |
o el R IR
=3 o |15 = Ho

o
o
=
o

Fuera de programa.

Tipo anterior, enviesenos para su reparacion.

Tipo anterior, se sustituye por el nuevo tipo N2 91-171 074-05.
30/3 Tipo anterior, se sustituye por el nuevo tipo N2 91-171 303-92.

Tipo anterior, se sustituye por ef N¢ 91-171 904-91 |.

Tipo anterior, se sustituye por ef N2 91-174 142-11.

L
(=]
-
=

wlwlw w
OFORO o
i e -
DR M

Tipo anterior, se sustituye por los Nee 91-171 465-91 |y 91-171 744-05

Tipo anterior, se sustituye por el nuevo tipo N 81-009 076-61.

91-171 875-12.

[d%)
Q2
~
=
B
[+]
<+
3
o
Q.
g8
B
0
@
%
©O
=
LN
-~
-
HY]
8
»
c
&
g;.
@®
]
&
w
-
L
-
=2
[ {e-]
I
i
.-l.
'N
¥

[NY FN]
(@] =]
b B
[iof [Eesl

00-000000-00 00-000000-00 0000000000 [ | siehe Register .0 voir Registre 0.
see Section "0 véase Registro “0“

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~ o~



-

30/10
30/11
3012

[
o
=
w

30/14

(H]
(=]
~
—
w

wlwPw
Slopgo
&) w | g
(5] S AR =

ros)
Ny
~
—

Sl |w
o ||lofo o
===~
A ndjl=

B
o
=~

7l

i
og
—
-

fas]
o
-

O] |w]|o
oot el
A= =1~

N3 | EPS  [E ] [e)]

S
S~

7] O[]0}
ENEIE el olle|le|iofe
Q\\E gt SIEIEIE]2
2151z [y = (=S

o]
(4]
-
Ny
1

Tipo anterior, se sustituye por log N22 ‘ 91-171 796-91 I ¥ r 91-171 820-9_1J.

Tipo anterior, paralosNee [ 91-171101-91 | v [ a1-171820-91 |. -
Anilio distanciador para los Net f91-171 10191 |y [ 91-171 820-91].
Tipo anterior, se sustituye por el N2 91-174 046-01.

Tipo anterior, se sustituye por los N2z 11-039 378-15y 12-024 211-1 5.

Tipo anterior {reconocible por la brida N2 91-084 263-05, sin cojinete de agujas), en casode
sustitucion pidase de nuevo.

Tipo anterior, se sustituye por los N2 |_91-171 795-91 l y [ 91-171 820-91 J

Tipo anterior, se sustituye por los N22 $1-100 338-15y91-174 033-065. .
Tipo anterior, se sustituye por el N2 81-178 019-91

No &s recambiable individualmente, en caso de sustitucion pidase el agregado completo
(pieza enmarcada), 0 enviese para su reparacion.

Al montar esta pieza no se asume garantia alguna encuantoala tolerancia y precision de ajuste
respecto a la pieza correspondiente; por esta razén se recomienda pedir el grupo completo.

Al montar esta pieza hay que retocarla antes.

La pieza tiene que ser calafateada después de montada.

Rellene con Shell-Tellus C 22, para el N2 de pedido véase la véase Registro 11
Empape con aceite Shell-Tellus C 22, para el N2 de pedido véase Registro 11
Engrase con grasa Shell-Alvania R 3, para el N2 de pedido véase Registro 11
Engrase con grasa Shell-Retinax G, para el N2 de pedido véase Registro 11
Lubrifique con Shell-Tellus C 22, para el N¢ de pedido véase Registro 11
Rellene con Sewtrol EL, para el N2 de pedido véase Registro 11

Engrase con grasa Molykote M 55 plus, para el N2 de pedido véase Registro 11
Qpcional

Para tubo de plastico de 4 mm diametro interior.

Para tubo de plastico de 6 mm diametrointerior.

Utilizacion, segun sea necesario.

Para corriente alterna monofasica.

Para corriente alterna trifasica.

Para fijacion del motor.

Dispositivo para costura lenta, descensctable.

Para motores con numero de modelo de 8 cifras.

Para motores stop electronicos

Para motores de embrague

Para motores stop de palanca

Para asegurar la pieza N2 91-177 464-45 ala bancada de columna.

Placa frontal necesaria con el lubricador del hilo (véase la pagina 151).
Parael N2 91-170928-41 (véase la pagina 42}.

Diversas roscas: N291-700785-15=M5
N2 g1-701 362-15=M4

Indiquese la largura.

Tubo flexible de 3 mm de diametro interior; indiquese la largura en los pedidos.
Tubo flexible de 4 mm de diametro interior; indiquese la largura en los pedidos.
Tubo flexible de 6 mm de diametro interior; indiquese la largura en los pedidos.
Indiguese largura x anchura

Tubo flexible de 2,5 mm de diametro interior; indiquese |a largura enlos pedigos.

00-000 000-00 00-000000-00  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register ,0* voir Registre <0«

seo Section "¢“ véase Registro “0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)

N#hmaschine
Sewing machine
Tete de machine
Méquina de coser

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11

11-108 237-15

- §1-174 383-05 3]

95-720 631-75/993

11130 170-15 |
12-305 11415
‘ i

L)
'3}
iy

MRS R AN BT

Ny

95-720 644-71/993 —

Ry

81-171 911-1

11-335 1315 )
o
@mﬁ@ . ™~

Vo130 oms

11-108 303-15

11-335 22315 4@

§1-165 600-15

v
v
1

i
! 1
v

!

11-106 119-15
12-500 121-15 |}

)

\;_-._‘/
i @—-n—zs 00-0294

1-85 00-0073

71-1200-0616

[] siehe Register .0 [] see Section "0 [ voir registre "0"

[] véase Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o~
C

11

G- 11-20 938-15

91-174 275-91

11-330 220-15
U215 of
91-168 041-05
11-330 220-15
é 91171 017-81
”

|

| 81-171 024105 =
{ 91-158 03905

| @@

1

14-215 022 3 ER G
f- 1ea 040-05 B2

91-168 146-15
EO-168 014
S H

81-171 025-01 &2

91-171 028-05

00

14-215 02213 521 &7y

&R

91-168 039-05

l
i
| |

; {
81-168 025-05 L_11-174 173:_1_5_J
91-171 028-93 (@

%«1]-330 220-15

12-305 114 15
11-108 177-15

sl

13-250 097-25 -

91-171 073-05

®

Y
91-174 016-05

11-330 260-15

% §1-171 O74-05

91-175 543-92

System 134Kk E]
Systeme 14 KKE w
Sistema 134K K[E]

D siehe Register .0

[] seesection -0

[ voir registre "0

[] véase Registro “0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11

91-174 078-81
P

91-018 045-05

14-018510-01
91-1714 urs-ug_} oA

91—157 571-01
- 91-174 082-15 12-024 171-15

2-174 081-05 .
""'iéil?d 074-15

14—%13-13 @- | 91-174 072-12

91-171 307-05

1163 556-05

12-610 190-45 -@

11-174 228-15

91-165 622-01

% A
11-130 246-15 |

91-174 084«45 99-133 218-01 B2

R _— D160 20055
‘ ‘ o
! ! 0% E7393-133 1L
| I %9-060 707-0L EB T3
i ! 12-5_40 200-55 - :
| 11-130 220-15 o ﬁ iy @ |
| { - N ‘
| B . -
i %\ 11/ 91-174 077-04 (21 @ @ ‘ ! L
] A T —
98-069 707-01 52 5o L 1
B A M | o l
P 1T e VA 91-173 078-04 (2 g . |
:E - I
91 169 137-05 - ) [ } l
12-640 20053 - _ /J/ 81-185 10-12 4 !
L - mmmeeseas
T ' 2415 (Y)) :
' : | 1141
T S1-168 13705 W‘ Lo - ‘\\@ i -
- _/.‘,_.__._.._...__...._
I/ o 1]. 130 224-15 @/ 1—/ r/ @D i
| | ' { “g1-171 917-15
i $ %9-069 mmmm
| 31-165 620-12
|
I
¢
[] siehe Register .0* [[] see sSection 0 [] voir registre “0 [[] vease Registro "0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o~
91-174 367-01 12024 12105 | I
= 22
91-174 361-00
81-165 617-01
-~
B1-165 60905 SE791-175 762-05
g \
7 [91-169 20715
11-225 232-15 - &
41-171 502-01
91-171 529-15 81-174 £59-05 -
s (-900/59)
—~ & 13-033 450-05
61-059 165-15 : 01-17] 515-16 —
% (-800/51)
12024 171-15
AP 9 { ‘ 91-171 630-11 9@
_ ‘ @ @ 12-640 130-55
Q-1T1630-81 1ML, g gy
13-130 284-15 \%
~
L

[] siehe Register ,0*

[ ] seesSection=0"

(] voir registre 0"

[[] véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.1

(/‘\
e
~. 91-171 04-05
12-640 130-55 T~
12-640 130-55 .'hf = /- 91171 uag-us\_\
M‘ Q) g - 81-171 036-05 s
11-108 108-15 R
oG85 60506
L
e 11-174 176-15 91-056 167-81
o é -
L —
— 91-166 190-71/798 (2 [® P
Iy 91-171 086-71/798 1-056 198-21
. 81-066 183-25
8- 11-314 946-15 % P\ 51-055 190-05
01-066 760-05
7
11-210 158-15 9 , 91-168 058-25 || ., 015
91168 19115 01-168 193-05 11-173 178-
(X1 (£ 91-006 814-05 ~11-173 174-25
[S191-008 648-05
~ ™
91-006 81605
91002 065-05 ﬁ
91-002 08505 \LF 91-106 447-15
91-002 262-%5° i
(&1 (82 91-006 5B4-05 S
(& 91-010 215-05 g@
91-168 194-71/788
91-166 063-%5 -
%g- 91-700 3%5-25
P
L

[] siehe Register 0

[] see section*0”

[ woir registre 0"

[] vease Registro “0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.1

91-118 931-06

@m—un 34-g1

81-118 585-05

91-1183582-05
@ 011183311

91-140 528-91
.

91-118 940-05

1

Qw 14-602 801-01

. @ s
¢

-0 153-25%

14-602 901-01

&

| 91-140 528-05

91-118 683-05 jO\

§1-118 098-25
§1-118 f81-05

@]

81-171 048-85

A,

.
. T1-168 055-91

- A

81-174 30-91
—— -~ e —
-
| 91100 33-15
| g g 91-100 330-15
- )
| -
| G117 W52
l o =
L— 14-680 0715

14-018‘ 643-81
1

14-018 §44-31 4

| E i htviyhety i 4

BT S g

——— —

14-016.150-01

1-31 802-15 :

11-335 902-15

——

91700 689-15 |
91168 054-82

91-174 323-05

Q

12-510 20045

91-174 330-05-.

l} 91-174 30891
11-210 937-15

@,

91-174 359-05

. 11-174089-25
~ i

[=] 91-168 244-04--

R

A Y

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

)

J

siehe Register 0"

|:] see Section “0”

[ voir registre "0"

[] veéase Registro *0°

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



")

11

%.__11-335 902-15

11-341 802-15 €3 _.l

91-168 480-15
;

11-210 930-15

o7

81-171 437-81

-

N

11-341 auz B\ N
3

91-171 214-15

91-171 273-04 (21

|
}

|
S I
N Y |
—— 2 Bt |

/ |
— 91-171 268-04 (2]

91-171 446-12

’.__A_. —
I 11-108 225-15

N

=

I~
e L

————— \‘
S _-99-069 713-01 EEI o ~.
7 14580 060-15 E291-1 268705, | - 95-069 713-01 ED S8 ~
14-016 153-01 B2 @731 99-069 713-01 N
'_/ ...... 9-069 713-01 BRI -
(33 8273 99-069 71301 «~- --39-069 T13-01 BRI |
E2 4573 99-069 713-01 - @. ' - 91-171 270-D5 B8 |
E2EE73 99-069 T13-01 |
91-171 275-82 g a-1n -5 |
r—— o -\91-171 441-01 |
110 8815 =B o s |
- iy O .
‘ i)y =
.Y ]
Y :
@ PR o |
. L o |
HEI_UEIB_BSEJ 81-165 615-3 |3 /'/-/ I“-.‘l‘l |
%i- 059735 e - N i
— N ]
91-174 073-04 (2 o § ;

91-174 1

/ EB91-171 325-15
12-510 100-45

I@ - 91-068 042-0

S

91-174 252-04

91-069 042-01 B2

g1-174 384-31
-

-
T

91-185 514-92!;':

b -r e

Iﬁ-'asn m1§i: ; ")‘

e

91-171 262-04 (38

11-330 165-15 |

L%

93-133 220-01

689-15 I

I
= 91-069 718-05 I |
N AND
‘ N ]
99-069 722-01°78

[T] siehe Register .0°

[] seeSection 0"

]

voir registre 0"

[] vease Registro *0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



— 91-087 472-05

< Fy-12-640 150-56 11-225 312-15

L 91087 8315
>~

91-088 917-15
|

i 91088 197-75/798 %)
91-088 §15-15
LA

11-250 903-25
L g9 1O

=

91-088 197-75/788 (%] |

st 6w |

12-640 150-55

!
J

11-225 312-15

T\ 91087 985
- 91-087 283-15
L
—
7 b 91-031 888-15
@W 7 | §1-087 294-15 b o e
| I 11132 906-15 | 91-0B7 297-15
U1-250 W35 | |
91-087 795-75/995 |
51-087 32185 !
12-510 17145 @/.
\ (3 §1-087 29811
12-024 191-15 Y
®° 0087 012
- N
< . Lif -
~. 3 % p |
~ % ol
]
’i __________ | o ,——\.
i — - /_\\/.>
| 7 /,J
| -
! .
| - J
i -
b -
L‘\ Ve
\__1’/
[[] siene Register 0" [C] see section 0" (] volr registre "0 [T] vease Registro 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1
|
|
:
3

~
l..1.1 330 952-15 }r_____\:. :

91-069 131-91
o,

16-049 D21-11 e et

12-024 172-15 - -

91-069 12705 -~ -

R R
16-049 020-11

-
e
-
L —
-
L —
-
—" -
914131 a42-11
1-166 §04-15 ~ 12-610 250-45
91-087 40-11 O 7
\ 12 005 154-15 @
™.
7 ~
91-087 ams 5401746
=
o e — .

23N Joes |
11-186 934-15 I 91-069 418-12 !

i
1
R
1
|
I

|

11-108 225- 15%. /J/
L r |
|

91-1}'1 41406

H
i

91-171 415-12

11- -
lil 330 852-15

| 2

11-330 852-15

L

[} siehe Register 0"

[] seeSection0" [ volr registre *0"

[} vease Registro “0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.1

11-108 225-15

91-171 953-91

b,
33 Wor3 14-115 016-13

| S )

91-171 I11-05 62 9171 M58

&2 91-170 389-15—{ |

91-088 303-01

91-169 172-(583 @"“ 11-178 166-15

po=———————— A 1015-13@1
\ ]

12-305 174-15

i
12-510 37146 0 H |i
o | I.
- 8L-5-gh ¥ 1 0w
. — (I ”fﬂ' ll -
r - ,%.\LI——-E . :
== N 111130 22415/ | §1:174 285-12
. /7¢i:”—&\\ ;)“2 il ." ________
// 7~ ~ 1 ™™ 1530 952-15
/ | = | 1 \g
LN /.J o 290 5*22‘15 B -
3 — , A
— ! @
@ K7
%

I ;
] |
; @ 1y 91-171 408-12

161-700 '|'8.')-_1_-’)Jl

D see Section "0 ]:] voir registre “0"

[] siehe Register 0" [] vease Registro *0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11

gL (& 11-335 802-15
To-016 82401
>~
14-018 523-01
31166 25731 31-171 176-T5/170
91-168 25892 , 11-341 902-15
_ —_—— ~ /
| s-T0pes-ls | @ 14-680 050-35
1 8 '
| o _
I IO
! @ ; 1T 62001
- gt
T Rhckcad 14015 624-81
—_ 31-171 839-05
|
I ‘
< 91-06 260-01 ™
~ - \‘\
91-063 236-81 11-330 20-15 :
— 14-330 220-15 L
/ i /
' Ees 14-213 199-01 >
N 91171 162-91
) ‘, y,
‘ 91-059 215-07 63 12-610 200-45
_— - §1-069 217-0561 91-069 241-0568 [+)
- 5
v}
@G> ™ 12-510 11085 1080 26051 91-069 062-05 Ss
91-701 360-14 (2] _y 01069 240053 g
81171 875-12 B 11-317 278-15
. u YRS
| M’W 1 ,-/'f ) FE91-069 242-05
[ e | W02 SIS NG 130 176-15
I e 1 nam s
I e —— 2
| é l
2 !
11-130 176-15 |

[] siene Register

4

0

see Section *0"

[] voir registre “0

D véase Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11

91-171 465-91

.
91-171 163-92

91-171 478-91
N

=

81-171 205-07

g1-171 150-05 31168 336-05 ]
91169 329-05 &
/ 91-168 336-05 B

P
91-168 3-05@ wﬂ
m\)

§1-171 456-05 2

W

T

11-108 222-15

— ———— —— .

|
L====

E’ 91-168 498-82

-t

91-188 341-07 (271 marsl

12-540 150-56° D \___________'

91-069 37315
12-640 150-55 )

91-174 294-15

91-171 457;04 @

12-62 310-45‘@

51-168 843-07 BT G |

]

/ .

91-174 285-12

e

o= AN, _____
=" T30 952-15

i .,

) 11-330 952-15

8

]
!
------ i 1 11-330 952-15
g1-174 29305 === m————-
sy ~
A VY
|rt§l Y \! X
e ) ™
Sy
11-108 225-15 Ry
— (: )
" . e
—— i’,,/— —

[] siehe Register .0*

D see Section “0”

|_—_| voir registre “0”

[] vease Registro 0°

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11

7~
. 91-174 475-91 $1-171 9-81
91-009 069-05 91-140 945-05
& 91-000 678-15 91-000 790-15 \
91-174_477-91 @ d"/ -
A 91174 476-45 7
91-174 478-05 \
91-019 929-05, 4 91-000 678-15
91-000 250-15 3
91-000 390-15 '
91-175 765-05
91171 850-91
. i 91-186 492-05
. g -11-174 086-15
Ry, 91-171 85415
§1-171 853-15 - k 91-171 795-91
-
---“91-175 838-15 91-171 898-91
- s
T :11-341 sm-m:
r - !
I
13-052 151-15 - ., I
13-052 151-15 I
91-069 226-05-. |
[ 91-171 833-05 ! :
' e 10-660 30045 LRI L
@ﬂ 14-850 214-05 81-171 173-82
\__91-069 226-05
J) : A
12-660 39045 S1-17L TETfﬁ\ P e
14-16 080-01 T r,_},—:g, -
R 151/ Y.V X7 ~ o
A~ ~.
N1 U501 LSBT | o~ >
— | @ < l LTt el
13033 196-05] | BN &
a-171783-01 Lo o\ 91-171 528-15
: § v (' : / 11-210 B41-15
[ 91171 78705 | Sl (81-171 794-05 .
z ' gl i A 13-033 460-05
! Ihsomsas-4 | . —
[ J |l B - %
N -
i 0 @
= o 12-0M 171415
S~ %,— 81175 540-05 @ %m -1
1-108 084- PRI o
w ! ﬁ’g‘flé 18 nsgl RIS o

é-«u-ma 285-15

[] siene Register 0" [] seeSection0”

[ voir registre “0”

D véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing

Machine & Supply LLC



11

B1-158 56093 1673
(-980/03)
A

— e

|

1

|

U0 U o 1100 viB15 |
A

91-158 623-04[2EZZ2

< Q \gi-158 6668-61
100 28152 | o tars 5016488

91-158 64815
31060 54-97
| S - _ —
81171 178-81 91-000 407-15 -
— v b 11130 17615 e 0 TS
= el
: — |
91-172 92-91 e @
N
11-330 217-15
91-069 269-05 é
Y P \% >
91-069 555-05 ‘3‘
9175 85712

_v-
, T wmues
i |
91-069 287-05 -1 ’H
91-069 555-05 - r{/ TN 1 :
L] 130 oe-t5 - L; 1:06 206-12
[ ————

S1-168 3416 ‘
91-168 906 l
B 1215 116:13 . J
"— " -~
- o
-' — 91-168 385-05
91171 154-05 —

L

] S
51-168 349-05 L
. 15-120 800-05 |
T —
- — - @
o 91-168 3147-05 ‘ = 81-168 347-05

12-5640 250-55

; ne 14-215 116-13E26A
g1-171 151-91 ~ §1-175 580563
A

@»11—314 280-15

91-171152-05 B3

-
|
|
L

91-171 962-05

[] siehe Register 0" [[] seeSection*0" (] voir registre “0” ' [] vease Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11

Nahtbreite
Seam depth
Relarge de couture
Margen de costura

Ss

v/”

.

1,8 - 7 mm

91-059 343-04/ ﬁDZ

91-149 04005 |91-154 132-05

1,0 = 7 mm

91-059 784-05

91-149 055-05 |91~154 197-05

[ siehe Register 0"

[T] see Secion 0"

[] voir registre "0

[[] vease Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.

91-174 474-25 §1-174 375-71/9%5
.

Amu 31175795

- §1-174 374-05(33

95-720 533-75/995
9i-174 478-75 [

01174 3-TL/985 ‘
.
13-060 400-05 _11-130 569-15
11-135 560-15 | . 13-060 400-05
11-130 569-15 - : 11136 550-15
s; st (
01-174 332-71/985
91-069 299-05 557
g1-171, 161-0503)
?.1_1_7.1_1332_92( [ o 11171 %1-05 )
11108 177-15 —4
E:l BHS @— 12-024 211-15 ¢
11-039 378-1
§—11-108 17715 g— 1-008 37813
[] siehe Register .0° [] see section 0" [ voir registre *0” [] vease Registro “0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12

VN

1-166 93432
@ .
g1-168 936-91 | 1-168 916-05 12-085 170-15 B

91-168 817-06
B1-168 908-15 01-168 936-15 -

12-510 230-45 |
\ @J/ 12-305 144-15-" |
,51-16¢ 569- !
Vo 91 186 810-05 é 11-108 246-15 — é 1

@ 91-153 907-05 11-108 225-15 :

91-167 560-05 !

- ; 12-640 170-55
9167 5?‘”1% 7 11305 236-15

N, m
% 104 17115
\,@ 1500 170-55

I

|

|

: |
@ |
|

|

J

-1

91-168 834-05-

@-----91-157 g5 VI

91-171 376-15
—~ 91-168 984-05
31-099 904-45 ~
.11-330 166-15
L | — 5i-168 906-02
@Slz-uza 151-15
.
o~
————- 13-033 2005 Toi7 5 05
=) PN
{
: : 11-174 283-15- é 1-158 345-09 / "~
! é : 11-317 $43-15 13-033 78005 "~
LT L 91-168 827-15 Qa _
1100 2015 ] §1-167 556-11 - 15-15@ 2 ,
112 11-174 314-05 - 11-106 22-15 !
11-186 045-25 E3 91-174 021-15
&,
&
7 T1-21 00-0125
11-108 B64-25
11-108 174-15
91-085 850-91
—~ 12-510 110-45-§
71-3700-0132
\
] siene Register ,0* [] seesSection 0" [] voir registre 0" [[] véase Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.3

h‘\
SO

12500 21145

11-130 377-15--

91-172 925-92

e

1

9-172 925:}5

70 981-05

z

—— — e t ———
—,

]
\ 1
- |

. 11-330 175-15

- e

91-087 323-71/951

A

e

==

P

25 308-8.204-0

/
91-087 322-15

/.

} 01171 502-91

Q

15-03z 00146

16-378 001-61

%’“1}—225 802-15

€

D siehe Register 0"

[ seesSection 0"

[] voir registre "0 [] véase Registra "0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~

14

71-14 00-0032 (Efka P 4 - 2)

91-174 307-92
e

91-107 723—05—@

@ 81-174 387-15

12-024 191-15

[0G00000000] 0000000000  00-000000:00  00-000000-00 siehe Register 0" wvoir Registre <=
[:] see Soc?glon "o* véase Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.5

. %5 134-8.005-0E278

99-135 620-01
99-134 452-01

18-378 002-61

15-032 001-45
25 308-8.204-0

18-372 008-61

~15-032 003-45.
~
18-378 001-61

.. & »

O

91-165 603-91

11-13 292-15
5 12-024 191-15

~.

12-610 190-45

_ L2610 18045 2605

N lr \@ g
|

-
~.
~

N
171 21 S117L -0

%s-yaz 006-45
AN

91-091 §22-51

i

au

12-610 190-45
G171 93805 - ———1
\ =, |

| S % 11-317 951-15
¢ 11-341 217-15

91-171 940-81
N

%—42-177 100-05

- §1-171 941-15

y 12024 17115

.
l@ /
91-171 942-05
@ ~

T
S

§0-133 094-91 = — \
(o123 19115 % C( ).

i ~.
11-108 174-15 ~.

%u—nag 281-15

91-170 156-12

~%

...___._____

- 91-171 935-85(51

3
; 1 91171 2512

! b emmmmn !91-17i1 975-05 I !

( i I

@ 91-111 23-01 l___J gL 881 15 | NP |

1

91171 92315~ 11-301 904 151

.3 "~ 12-024 181-15
91 171 933-05 91-171 928-15

31-111 927-05 91—171 932-05

\ 12-024 171-15

[ SRR |

g51-15 12024 1715

i 11-317

[] siens Register ,0° [] seeSection 0"

[] voir registre *0°

[] vease Registra 07

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16

11-130 176-15
Yl
12-024 19115 &) |

§1-165 €04-15 1

11-039 291-15 %

12-305 174-13 -

99-135 618-51

7

11-039 2311 %
12-3% 11115 —0) %

11-039 28115

25 308-8.204-0[A

18-378 00-61
99-134 833-91

~
"~ 15-032 001-45

]
18-378 001-61 '\@
N ~11-130 288-15

15-032°001-45 -

— 91-171 918-15
SNy
S

-
16-042 050-15 ~. @12-540 1085 o o
-
L
;| YUY | e e
12-540 170-55 I //
St

i —

. " -

L
[ ] siehe Register .0° [] seeSection 0 [] voir registre "0 [} vaase Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.6

[] siene Register ,0° [] see Section 0" voir registre “0” [] véase Registro *0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
NZ de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part numbet
N° decommande

‘N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de place
Denominacién

Pos.-Nr.
Hem No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande

N2 de pedido

Telle-Bensnnung
Description
Nom de plice
Denominaclén

1.6

g

10

11

12

13

14

15

95-715 627-43

11-130

287-15

12-500

190-45

12-305

171-15

11-225

223-15

99-133 402-91

12-005 195-15

95-715

640-15

15-032

001-05

005-91

18-278

12-110

190-15

11560

316-15

18-277

001-61

99-134

260-05

99-135 350-91

T/v-21/73557-1-1

Zylindertréger
Cylinder bracket
Support de vérin
Soporte del cilindro

Zylinderschraube M6x12
Pan-head screw Méx12

vis a téte cylindrique Méx12
Tornille cilindrico Méx12

Federring Aé

Spring washer Aé
Rondelle élastique Aé
Arandela eldstica A6

Scheibe 6,4
Washer 6.4

Rondelle 6,4
Arandela 6,4

Senkschraube M5x10
Countersunk screw M5x10
vis & tete noyéSe M5x10
Tornillo avellanadc M5x10

Zylinder, 20 mm @ x 15 Hub
Cylinder, 20 mm dia, 15
stroke

Vérin, @ 20 mm x course 15
Cilindro 20 mm @ x 15 de ca-
rrera

Sechskantmutter Mé
Hexagon nut Mé
fcrou six pans Mé
Tuerca hexagonal Mé

Scheibe
Washer
Rondelle
Arandela

Dichtring 1/8"

0-ring

Bague d'étanchage 1/8"
Anillo de junta 1/8"

Reduziernippel
Adapter
Nipple de réduction

| Racor de reduccién

Randelmutter
Knurled nut

Ecrou & téte moletée
Tuerca moleteada

Réndelschraube
Knurled screw
Vis & téte moletée
Tornille moleteado

Doppelnippel
Double wnign
Raccord double
Manguito doble

Verbindungsstiick 1/8"x1/8"
Link 1/B"x1/8"

Raccord 1/8"x1/B"

Pieza de unidn 1/8"x1/8"

Schnellentidftungs-Ventil,
l/a-l

Quick-exhaust valve, 1/8"
Purgeur rapide, 1/8"
Vdlvula purgadora répida,
1/8

le

17

18

99-133 042-05

18-372 001-61

91-058 378-11

Schalldémpfer
Silencer
Silencieux
Silenciador

Schnellverschraubung 1/8"PK4
Quick-release union 1/8"PK&
Raccord rapide 1/8"PK4

Racor rdpido 1/8"PK4

Anschlag
Stop
Butée
Tope

* frilhere Auszhrung, im £rsatzfall wieder be-

stellen, neu
earlier vers]
for new version, see item 18
Ancienne vers

poses,

nécessaire.

Tipo anterioy;
sustituecidn.

Pos. 18

. Ausfiihrung siehe Pos. 18
on, re-order for replacement py-

ion; commender & nouveau si
Nouvelle version, voir pos, 18
pidase de nuevo en caso de
Pare el nuevo tipo vésse la

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



> - /‘E
A/
- ﬁ 4
_ =T
- .
ks
V4
Y/
/r
4
iy .
I
li
“U“
oo A
1
| .—" - T1-31 00-0037
i
71-31 00-0036
= @
-
- LJ L\
== R
7~ ST
>y M- Sy
H i3 s
9T 1
I |
1] i |
1 H
7175 U0-0051 —4 i |
I I !
H I
b I !
ly ] |
' l 1 {
I i ,
l_. . - - - - — A i i
1 (0 9 9 I :
| S ) o
| -
1
S AR :
N % S ] > 1J
\\-;3& @ | = — =
= el - 6’
RO o o
e
Kl
[] siehe Register .0 [] seesection 0 [] volr registre “0" [] vease Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18

007-91

91129 153-61
%ﬁ% 91—u295

91-029‘ 545-91

T @) nsss

------ 40-556 200-05 {40 mm)
... 40-666 200-04 (3,0 mm)
- 80-556 200-03 (25 mm)
ﬁ%mm 200-02 (20 mm)

91029 836-91

99-116 187-21

_— . im0 0"
[] siehe Register .0* [C] see Section 0" [] voir registre *0 [] vease Registro

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.9

C

-l +
[ I
1.5\@
Wea 110
16 , \
7 ; ‘ 112
18— | 113

19

¢

[T] siene Register 0" [] see Section 0" [] voirregistre 0° [[] véaseRegistro *0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummaer Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description ftem No. | Part number Dascription
N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pléce N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pléce
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién b
7
1 91-186 496-91 | Oberfadenwichter 1.13 91-056 193-25 | Spannhiilse
. (mechanische Teile) Tension sleeve
Needle thread monitor Collier de tension
{mechanical parts) Casquillo tensor
Contrdleur de Fil d'aiguille
(Pitces mécaniques)
Detector del hilo superior
(piezas mecdnicas)
1.1 | 91-186 497-75 | Tréger 1.14 11-172 085-25 | Flachkopfschraube M 3x4
/995 | Bracket Countersunk head screw M 3x&
Support Vis A tete plate M 3x4
Soporte Tornillo de cabeza plana M 3x4
1.2 | 91-186 589-71 | Deckel 1.15 12-510 081-25 | Zahnscheibe
/995 | Cover Lock washer
Couvercle Rondelle dentée
Tapa Arandela dentada
1.3 | 91-186 504~21 | Fadenfihrung mit Bolzen 1.16 11-724 160-55 |- Abstandsbolzen
Thread guide with stud Spacing stud
Guide-fil avec bouleon Boulon d'écartement
Guiahiles con perno Perno distanciador
1.4 | 91-186 502-05 | Fadenfiihrung 1.17 12-024 121-15 | Sechskantmutter
Thread guide Hexagon nut
Guide-fil Ecrou six pans
Guiahilos Tuerca hexagenal
1.5 | 11-108 855-25 | 2Zylinderschraube 2 - Ober fadenwichter
Pan-head screw (elektrische Teile)
Vis & téte cylindrique Needle thread monitor
Tornille cilindrico {electrical parts)
Contrdleur de fil d'aiguille
(Pitces électrigues)
Y Detector del hilo superior
(piezas eléctricas)
1.6 | 91-186 501-05 | Scheibe 2.1 71-7100-0056 Platine
Washer -| PC-board
Rondelle carte
Arandela tarjeta electrénica
1.7 | 11-330 956-15 | Gewindestift M 2,5x4
Threaded stud M 2.5x4
Vis sans tete M 2,5x4
Tornillo prisionera M 2,5x4
1.8 | 14-720-903-05 | Buchse 3 x 4,5 x 6
Bush 3 x 4,5 x 6
- Douille 3 x 4,5 x &
Casquille 3 x 4,5 x 6
1.9 | 91-186 498-01 | Laufrad mit Stift
Wheel with pin
Roue avec broche
Rueda con pasador
1.10] 12-005 195-25 | Sechskantmutter M6
Hexagon nut M6
Ecrou six pans Mé
Tuerca hexagonal M6
1.11 | 91-056 192-25 | Réndelmutter
Knurled nut
Ecrou & tete moletée
Tuerca moleteada
1.12 | 91-17&6 B79-05 | Zylindrische Druckfeder
Compression spring
Ressaort de pression cylindri-
que
‘i Muelle de presi6n cilindrico
C
T/¥-27/73557-1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



110

| ighe Register ,0* wvoir istre «0=
[O00000000] 000000000 000000000 0000000000 [} sishe Register .0°  volt Regiets 0,

sae Section “0”

©

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Talle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung
{tem No. Part number Description : item No. | Part number Description
N® pos. N° de commande | Nom ds pléce N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pldce °
N2 de pos. | N¢ de pedido Dencminacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién
7~

1 71-7100-0057 Spulenfadenwichter
4 Bobbin thread monitor
Contréleur de canette
Detector del hilo inferior

2 11-210 084-25 | Senkschraube M 3x8
Countersunk screw M 3x8
Vis A tete noyée M 3x8B
Tornillo avellanado M 3x8

3 91-171 677-15 | Klemmplatte
Clamping plate
Plague de serrage
Placa de sujecién

4 91-186 403-25 | Schieber
Slide
Tiroir
Corredera

~
L

T/N-27/13557-6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



111

C
1 2
) g
—j /
f a // A
A Se— é
3~ F
(=) \
4 , ]
g | O
@ S g
7 —’.
0
E:] sieshe Register ,0" D see Section “0" i:l voir registre “0” r___] véase Registro “0°

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telie-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denominacion

Pos.-Nr.
1iem No.
N° pos,

[N de pos.

Bestolinummer
Part number

N° de commande
Nt de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denominacién

11

F

1

o~
L

71-6300 0169

12-010 221-25

95-720 682-15

11-130 097-15

12-500 121-45

12-024 121-15

$5-720 680-01

T/N-27/13551-7

Niéherungsinitistor
Proximity switch
Contacteur de proximité
Contactor de proximidad

Sechskantmutter M 8x1
Hexagon nut M 8x1
Ecrou six pans M 8x1
Tuerca hexagonal M 9x1

Winkel

Angular bracket
Equerre

Pieza angular

Zylinderschraube M 3x10
Pan-head screw M 3x10

Vis & téte cylindrique M3x10
Tornillo cilindrico M 3x10

Federring A3

Spring washer A3
Rondelle élastique A3
Arandela eldstica A3

Sechskantmutter M3
Hexagon nut M3
Ecrou six pans M3
Tuerca hexagonal M3

Schaltnocken
Trip
Mentaonnet
Leva de mando

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11

i
.
3
1 4
C
¢
[] siehe Register ,0* [} seesection0® [ voir registre "0 [} véase Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestalinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de padido

Telie-Benennung
Description
Nom de piéce
Denominacién

Pos.-Nr.
Iteam No.
N° pos,

N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Boenennung
Description

Nom de place
Denominaclén

11

95-703 381-15

95-720 631-15

11-130 170-15

12-305 114-15

71.6300 0169

12-010 221-25

T/V¥-27/13557-8

Stehbolzen
Vertical stud
Goujon vertical
Perno vertical

Schaltertriger
Switch bracket
Suppert d'interrupteur
Soporte del interruptor

Zylinderschraube M 4xB
Pan-head screw M 4x8

Yis 3 tete cylindrique M 4x8
Tornillo cilindrico M 4xB

Scheibe 4,3
Washer 4.3

Randelle 4,3
Arandela 4,3

Néherungsinitiator
Proximity switch
Contacteur de proximité
Contactor de proximidad

Sechakantmutter M 8x}
Hexagon nut M 8x1
Ecrou six pans M 8xl
Tuerca hexagonal M Bxl

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



112

(@

OR~NONBW

10

[] siehe Register .0 [] seesection0® [] voir registre *0° (] vease Registro "0

O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N¢ de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N°® de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denominacién

Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer

Part number

N° de commande
2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description

Nom de pilace
Denominaclén

112

10

T/v-27

71-8500-0056

97-301

183-45

99-135 809-91

99-135 818-05

99-135 819-05

99-135 354-05

99-1%5

613-91

99-135

353-91

11-460 202-15

71-1600-0235

/T3557-13

Schaltverstarker
Amplifier

Amplificateur de circuit
Amplificador de conm.

Oberteilstiitze
Sewing head support
Support de téte
Soporte del cabezal

Vielfachdose KDVF-16
Multiple socket KDVF-16
Prise multiple KDVF-16
Caja de enchufe miltiple
KDVF -16

Aufnahme KSV-16

Clamp KSV-16

Fixation KSY-16

Piezs de fijaci6n KSV-1é

Schraubring KSV-16

Slide K$V-16

Bague moletée filetée Anillo
KSV-16

roscado KSV-1é6

Steckbuchse KDV-PK4
Plug-in bushing KDV-PK4
fiche femelle ¥DV-PK4
Enchufe hembra KDV-PK4

Stecknippel KSV-PK3
Plug-in nipple KSV-PK2
Raccord enfichable KSV-PK3
Dliveta enchufable KSV-PK3

Stecknippel KSV-PK4
Plug-in nipple KSV-PK4
Raccord enfichable KSV-PK4
Dliveta enchufable KSV-PK4

Holzschraube 4x30
Wood screw 4x30
Vis A bois 4x30
Tirafondo 4x30

Kupplungsstecker
Coupler plug
Raccerd mile
Acoplamiento macho

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[00-000000-00 | | 000-C0  00-000000-00  00-000 000-00 siehe Register , 0" voir Registre «0s
00-000000-00 D see Section "0~ véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description ftem No. | Part number Description
N°® pos. N°® decommande | Nom de pléce N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de pidce
N¢ de pos. [ N¢ de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.] N2 de pedido Denominacién
1 95-720 570-75 | Winkel 16 11-130 227-15 | Zylinderschraube M 5x12
* /995 Angular bracket Pan-head screw M 5x12
Equerre Vis 3 téte cylindrique M 5x12
Pieza angular Tornillo cilindrico M 5x12
2 11-225 292-15 | Senkachraube M 6x16 17 12-305 144-15 | Scheibe 5,3
Countersunk screw M 6x16 Washer 5.3
Vis 2 tate noyée M 6x16 Rondelle 5,3
Tornillo avellanado M 6x16 Arandela 5,3
3 11-225 232-15 | Senkschraube M 5x16 18 95-715 589-25 | Winkel
' Countersunk screw M 5x16 Angular bracket
Vis & téte noyde M 5x16 Equerre
Tornillo avellanado M 5x16 Piezae angular
4 11-225 298-15 | Senkschraube M 6x20 19 95-715 593-25 { Bligel ‘
Countersunk screw M 6x20 Bracket
Vis & tete noyée M 6x20 Etrier
Tornillo avellanado M. 6x20 Estribo
5 95-709 090-75 | Biigel 20 95-715 592-15 | Platte
/995 | Bearing plate Plate
P lague—support Plaque
Placa soporte Placa
g 6 95-720 587-75 | Lagerplatte 21 95-720 253-75 | Platte
/995 | Bearing plate /995 | Plate
Plaque-support Plaque
Placa soporte Placa
7 14-016 080-01 | Rillenkugellager 22 11-130 173-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x8
Grooved ball bearing Pan-head screw M 4x8
Roulement rainuré 3 billes vis & tete cylindrique M 4x8
Cojinete de bolas radial Tornillo cilindrico M 4x8
8 12-024 171-15 | Sechskantmutter M5 23 12-500 150-45 | Federring A4
' Hexagon nut M5 Spring washer A4
Ecrou six pans M5 Rondelle élastique A4
Tuerca hexagonal M5 Arandela elédstica A4
9 12-335 171-15 | Scheibe 24 11-130 245-15 | Zylinderschraube M 5x25
Washer Pan-head screw M 5x25
Rondelle Vis A téte cylindrique M 5x25
Arandela Tornillo cilindrico M 5x25
10 12-500 170-45 | Federring AS 25 71-6300-0169 Niherungsinitiator
Spring washer A5 Proximity switch
Rondelle élastique AS Contacteur de proximité
Arandela eldstica A5 Contactor de proximidad
- 1 11-130 239-15 | Zylinderschraube M 5x20 26 12-010 221-25 | Sechskantmutter M Bxl
Pan-head screw M 5x20 Hexagon nut M 8x1
Vis & téte cylindrique M5x20 Ecrou six pans M 8x1
Tornillo eilindrico M 5x20 Tuerca hexagonal M Bxl
12 11-039 240-15 | Sechskantschraube M 5x20 27 95-748 147-75 | Schutz
Hexagon screw M 5x20 /995 | Guard
Vis six pans M 5x20 Plague de garde
Tornillo hexagonal M 5x20 Proteccidn
13 95-715 68671 | Getriebemotor 28 71-7200-0065 Stiickzihler
/995 | Gear motor Counter
Moteur-réducteur Compte-pikces
Motor reductor Contador de piezas
14 95-715 591-75 | Kurbel 29 95-709 100-15 | Rohr
/995 | Crank Tube
Manivelle Tube
Biela Tubo
15 11-330 223-15 | Gewindestift M 5x10
Threaded stud M 5x10
I~ Vis sans tete M 5x16

T/V-27/73557-2

Tornille prisionero M 5x10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
NE de pos.

Bestalinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denominacién

Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Teile-Benennung
Description

Nom de pléce
Denominaclén

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

T/v-27

91-168 341-07
$5-709 099-15
250-05

13-030

95-709 101-05

12-710 230-12

95-748 141-15
11-341 169-15
95-748 142-15
12-005 125-15
11-108 111-15
99.133 726-91
12-110 170-15
95-748 055-15

18-378-D0B-61

95-720 567-75
/995

/13557-3

Buchse -VDM
Bush -VDM
Douille -VDM
Casquillo -VDM

Welle
Shaft
Arbre
Eje

Zylinderstift

Pin,

Pige

Pasador cilindrico

Zylindrische Druckfeder
Compression spring

Ressort de pression
cylindrique

Muelle de presidn cilindrico

Stellring

Fixing collar

Bague de réglage
Anille de retencisn

Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

Gewindestift M 4xé
Threaded stud M 4x6

Vis sans téte M 4xé
Tornillo prisionero M 4x6

Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

Sechskantmutter M3
Hexagon nut M3
Ecrou six pans M3
Tuerca hexagonal M3

Zylinderschraube M 3x18
Pan-head screw M 3x18

Vis a tete cylindrique M3x18
Tornillo cilindrico M 3x1B

Pneumatikzylinder
Pneumatic cylinder
Vérin pneumatique
Cilindro neumdtico

Randelmutter M5
Knurled nut M5

Ecrou & tete moletée M5
Tuerca moleteada M5

Réndelschraube
Knurled acrew
vis & tete moletée
Tornille moleteado

L -Verschraubung
tL-union
Raccord en L
Racor en L

Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

45

47

48

43

95-720 889-75
/995
95-720 888-75
/995

11-210 081-15

12-710 270-12

12-610 270-45

Platte
Plate

Plaque
Placa -

Flansch
Flange
Bride
Brida

Senkschraube M 3xé
Countersunk screw M 3xé
Vis & téte noyée M 3xé
Tornille avellanado M 3x$é

Stellring
Fixing collar
Bague de réglage

Anillo de retencidn

Sicherungsring 16 x 1
Cirelip 16 x 1

Circlip 16 x 1

Anillo de retencién 16 x 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/‘-\

16 16 20 1219 12 20 21

Y PEETY 1S

FEPRT T

14 1312 11 8 10

38 23 22

B — 2 1\
33
35 29
7 27
36_->ﬂ "/"—34 28_\'\‘\ [-]—48

/ N T/ !.::i i

00-00000000 0000000000 00-0000000c [ ] siehe Register ,0“ voir Registre «0»

see Section "0“ véase Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung
ltem No. Part number Description Item No. | Part number Dascription
N° pos, N° de commande | Nom de piéce N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pikce
N2 de pos. | N¢ de pedido Denominaclén N de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacioén )
-
1 95-720 628-75{ Schutz 16 18-378 008-61 | L-Verschraubung M5-PK3
. /995 | Guard L-union M5-PK3
Plaque de garde Raccord en L M5-PK3
Proteccidn Racor en L M5-PK3
2 95-720 629-75 | Winkel 17 15-120 712.05 | O-Ring
/995 | Angular bracket D-geal
Equerre Joint torique
Pieza angular Anillo toroidal
3 11-130 170-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x6 18 95-748 116-15 | Reduziernippel R 1/16-M5
Pan-head screw M 4x6 Adapter R 1/16-M5
Vis & téte cylindrique M 4x6 Nipple de réduction
Tornille cilindrico M 4xé R 1/16-M5
Racor de reduccién R 1/16-M5
4 12-500 150-45 | Federring A4 19 99-115 505-91 | Drosselriickschlagventil
Spring washer A4 Check-return valve
Rondelle élastique A4 - Clapet anti-retour av.
Arandela eldstica A4 - étranglement
Vdlvula estranguladora de
retroceso
. 5 11-130 227-15 | Zylinderschraube M 5x12 20 18-378 001-61 | Verschraubung 1/8"-PK4
Pan-head screw M 5x12 Union 1/8"-PK4
Vis & téte cylindrique M5x12 Raccord 1/8"-PK4
Tornillo cilindrice M 5x12 Racor 1/8"-PK4
6 12-500 170-45 | Federring A5 21 11-130 185-25 { Zylinderschraube M4xlé
Spring washer A5 Pan-head screw Maxlé
Rondelle élastique A5 Vig A tete cylindrique Mi4x1é
Arandela eldstica A5 Tornille cilindrico M4xlé
7 12.305 144-15 | Scheibe 5,3 22 95-720 621-71 | Tréger
Washer 5.3 /995 | Bracket
Rondelle 5,3 Support
I Arandela 5,3 Soporte
8 15-032 002-45 | Dichtring 1/4" 23 95-720 624-75 | Winkel
D-ring 1/4 /995 | Angular bracket
Bague d'étanchage 1/4" Equerre
Anillo de junta 1/4" Pieza angular
9 99-136 204-91 | Manometer 24 11-210 084-15 | Senkschraube M 3x8
Gauge Countersunk screw M 3x8
Manométre Vis & téte noyde M 3xB
Manémetro Tornillo avellanado M 3x8
10 18-372 020-65 | Muffe 1/4"-1/4" 25 95-748 134-75 | Winkel
Sleeve 1/4"-1/4"Manchon /995 | Angular bracket
1/a"-1/4" Equerre
Manguito 1/4"-1/4" Pieza angular
11 18-277 011-91 | Reduziernippel 1/4"-1/8" 26 11-130 092-15 | Zylinderschraube M 3xé
Adapter 1/4"-1/8" Pan-head screw M 3x§
Nipple de réduction Vis 3 tate cylindrique M Jxé
1/4m-1/8" Tornillo cilindrico M 3xé
Racor de reduccién 1/4"-1/8"
12 15-032 001-55 | Dichtring 1/8" 27 99_136 069-91 | Zylinder, 4 @ x 5 Hub
O-ring 1/8" Cylinder, 4 mm dia, 5 stroke
Bague d'é&tanchage 1/8" vérin, @ 4 mm x course 5
Anillo de junta 1/8" Cilindro 4 mm @ x 5 de carrera
! 13 18-278 005-91 | Reduziernippel 1/8" - M5 28 95-748 081-25 | Druckstiick
Adepter 1/8" - M5 Thrust piece
Nipple de téduction 1/8"-M5 pPitce de pression
Racor de reduccién 1/8" -M5 Pieza de presidn
14 99.135 911-91 | Verschraubung M5-PK3 29 91-169 262-05 | Zylindrische Zugfeder
Union M5-PK3 Tension spring
Raccord M5-PK3 Ressort de rappel cylindrique
S Racor M5-PK3 Muelle de traccidm cilindrico
15 99-136 205-91 | Druckregler 30 95-748 135.75 | Platte
\L Pressure regulator /995 | Plate
Régulateur de pression Plaque
Regulador de presidn Placa

T/V-27/173557-4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1/v-27/13557-5

Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de plbce N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de plbce
N de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién
(7? 31 99-134 258-91 | 2Zylinder, B mm @ x 12,5 Hub 44 91-700 113-25 | Flachkopfschraube M4x5,5
’ Cylinder, 8 mm dia, 12,5 Countersunk head acrew M4x5,5
stroke vis & tete plate M4x5,5
vérin, @ 8 mm x course 12,5 Tarnille de cabeza plana M4x5,5
Cilindro 8 mm @ x 12,5 de
carreras
32 95-720 627-05 | Distanzbuchse 45 95-748 137-25 | Hebel
Spacing bush Lever
Douille d'écartement Levier
Casquille distanciador Palanca
33 12-024 121-15 | Sechskantmutter M3 46 91-701 344-25 | Réndelschraube M 4x4
Hexagon nut M3 Knurled screw M 4x4
Ecrou six pans M3 Vis 2 téte moletde M 4x4
Tuerca hexagonal M3 Tornillo moleteado M 4x4
34 95405 097-15 ; Bolzen 47 95-720 618-21 [ Niederhalter
Pin Retainer
Boulon Serre-ouvrage
Perno Sujetatelas
35 95-605 096-15 | Gabelkopf 48 11-108 102-05 { Zylinderschreube M 3x12
- fFork head Pan-head screw M 3x12
Tete de fourche vis & tete cylindrique M 3x12
b Cabeza horquillada Tornillo cilindrico M 3x12
36 12-640 070-55 | Sicherungsring 1,9 43 95-715 621-15 | Leiste
Circlip 1.9 Strip
Circlip 1,9 Plaquette
Anillo de retenci6n 1,9 Plaquitsa
37 99-135 108-91 | L-Verschraubung M5-PK4 50 95-720 666-15 | Buchse
L-union M5-PK4 Bush
Raccord en L M5-PK4 Douille
o~ Racor en L M5-PK4 Casquillo
38 11-130 089-15 | Zylinderschraube M3x5
Pan-head screw M3x5
Vis & téte cylindrique M3x5
Tornillo cilindrico M3x5
39 95-720 625-15 | Welle
Shaft
Arbre
Eje
40 95-720 626-15 | Hebel
Lever
Levier
Palanca
41 11-130 095-15 | Zylinderschraube M 3xB
Pan-head screw M 3x8
Vis & téte cylindrique M 3x8
Tornillo eilindrico M 3x8
42 95-748 136-15 | Fihrung
Guide
Guide
Guia
43 14-720 030-05 | Buchse
Bush
Douille
Casquillo
a

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31
22

.. .'“ -
[
5

-

(A
o
N
(o]

¢

[00000060:60]  00-000000- 000-00  00-000000-00 sishe Ragister ,0°  voir Registre «0=
e 90000 00000000 D see Seﬁe%n o véase Registro “0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr, Bestellnummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N?® pos. N° decommande | Nom de place N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pitce
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominactén
F
1 95.748 119-75 | Grundplatte 15 95-748 131-75 | Klemmstiick
4 /995 | Baseplate /995 | Clamp
Plaque fondamentale Pitéce de serrage
Placa base Pieza presora
2 95-748 121-75 | Leiste 16 96-702 292-25 | Flachkopfschraube M 6x7
/995 | Strip Countersunk head screw M 6x7
Plaquette Vis & tete plate M 6x7
Plaquita Tornillo de cabeza plana M &x7
3 | 95-748 120-75 | Leiste 17 95-748 125-05 | Platte
/995 | Plate Plate
P lague Plaque
Placa Placa
4 11-130 170-25 | Zylinderschraube M 4xé 18 99-136 340-91 | Zylinder, doppeltwirkend
Pan-head screw M 4x6 Cylinder, double-acting
vis 3 téte cylindrique M4xé vérin & double effet
Tornillo cilindrice M &4xé Cilindro de doble efecto
5 95.748 122-75 [ Platte 19 99-134 850-91 | L-Verschraubung M5-PK3
/995 | Plate L-union M5-PK3
Plaque Raccord en L M5-PK3
Placa Rator en L M5-PK3
- 6 95-748 123-05 | Platte 20 95-748 126-15 | Klemmstiick
Plate Clamp
Plaque Pitce de serrage
Placa Pieza presora
7 11-225 169-25 { Senkschraube M 4x6 21 11-225 902-15 | Senkschraube M 6x20
Countersunk screw M 4xé Countersunk screw M 6x20
Vigs & téte noyée M 4xé6 Vis a tete noyée M 6x20
Tornillo avellanado M 4x6 Tornillo avellanade M 6x20
8 95-748 124-75 | Anschlag 22 95-748 127-75 | Fotozellentriger
7 /995 | Staop /995 | Sensar bracket
Butée Support de cellule photo
Tope Soporte de la fotocélula
g 95-748 132-75 | Winkel links 23 95-720 685-25 | Blasrohr
/995 | Angular bracket left Air-blast tube
Equerre gsuche Soufflette
Pieza angular izquierda Jubo soplador
10 95-748 133-75 | Winkel rechts 24 91-100 270-25 | Flachkopfschraube W 4x10
/995 | Angular bracket right Countersunk head screw M 4x10
Equerre droit Vis & tete plate M 4x10
Pieza angular derecho Tornillo de cabeza plans M 4x10
11 11-132 169-15 | Iylinderschraube M4xé 25 11-225 172-25 | Zylinderschraube M 4x8
Pan-head screw M 4x6 Pan-head screw M 4x8
¥is & téte cylindrigue Maxé Vis 2 téte cylindrique M 4xB
Tornille cilindrico M 4xé Tornille cilindrico M 4x8
12 12-501 150-45 | Federring A4 26 12.500 150-45 | Federring A4
Spring washer A4 Spring washer A4
Rondelle élastique A4 Rondelle élastique A4
Arandela eldstica A4 Arandela eldstics A4
13 11-10% 176-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x10 27 12-305 114-15 | Scheibe 4,3
Pan-head screw M 4x10 Washer 4.3
Vis & téte cylindrique M4x10 Rondelle 4,3
Tornillo cilindrico M4xl0 Arandela 4,3
14 11-305 305-15 | Gewindestift mit Zapfen 28 71-8500-0054 Fetozelle
Threaded stud with pin Sensor
Vis sans téte avec tenon Cellule photo-électrique
Tornillo prisionero con Fotocélula
pivote
P
\.
1/¥-27/13557-11

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos,

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de plbéce
Denominacién

Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Besteilnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Bansnnung
Description
Nom de plice
Denominaclén

4

(~

»

30

31

3z

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

99-135 798-05

99-135 352-91

9%-135 £613-91

11-130 317-25

12-501 190-45

11-130 314-25

91-701 344-25

91-100 270-25

95-748 128-35

95-748 148-35

95-748 150-05

11-130 245-15

T/V-27/13557-12

Schraubring

Slide

Bague moletée filetée Anillo
roscado

Vielfachdose KDVF 8
Multiple socket KDVF B
Prise multiple KDVF 8
Caja de enchufe mdltiple
KOVF 8

Stecknippel KSV-PK3
Plug-in nipple KSV-PK3
Raccord enfichable KSY-PK3
Oliveta enchufable KSV-PK3

Zylinderschraube Méx40
Pan-head screw Méx40

Vis & tete cylindrique M6x40
Tornillo cilindrico Méx40

Federring A&

Spring washer Ag
Rondelle élastique Aé
Arandela eldstica As

Zylinderschraube M 6x35
Pan-head screw M 6x35

Vis a téte cylindrique Mé6x35
Tornillo cilindrico M 6x35

Flachkopfschraube M 4x4
Countersunk head screw M 4x4
Vis 3 tete plate M 4x4
Tornillo de cabeza plana

M 4x4

Flachkopfschraube M 4x10
Countersunk head screw Maxl0
Vis a téte plate M 4x10
Tornillo de cabeza plana

M 4x4

Anschlag, rechts
Stop, right
Butée droite
Tope derecho

Anschlag
Stop
Butée
Tope

Klotz
Black
Bloc
Bloque

Zylinderschraube M 6x25
Pan-head screw M 6x25

Vis & tete cylindrigue Méx25
Tornillo cilindrico Méx25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4
‘Yss"—o—o 6 £74

35 l\/l
M ﬂ

iy

s 22

= 23

—

i

b

T 30 29 |

31

00-000000-00  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register .0 voir Registre <O~
see Section "0* véase Registro “0

O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung Pas.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung
item No. Part number Description Itemn No. | Part number Description
N° pos, N° decommande | Nom de piece N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pléce
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién
(™ |
1 95-748 119-75 | Grundplatte 15 95-748 131.-75 | Klemmstick
/995 | Baseplate /995 | Clamp
Plague fondamentale Pidce de serrage
Placa base Pieza presora
2 95-748 121-75 | Leiste 16 96-702 292-25 | Flachkopfschraube M ax7
/995 | Strip Countersunk head screw M 6x7
Plaquette Vis & tete plate M 6x7
Plaquita Tornillo de cabeza plana M 6x7
3 95-748 120-75 | Leiste 17 95-748 125-05 | Platte
/995 | Plate Plate
P laque Plaque
Placa Placa
4 11-130 170-25 | 2ylinderschraube M 4xé 18 99-136 340-9]1 | Zylinder, doppeltwirkend
Pan-head screw M 4xé Cylinder, double-acting
Vis A teéte cylindrique Maxé Vérin a double effet
Tornillo cilindrico M 4xé Cilindro de deobie efecto
5 95-748 122-75 | Platte 19 99-134 850-91 | L-Verschraubung M5-PK3
/995 | Plate L-union M5-PK3
Plaque Raccerd en L M5-PK3
. Placa Racor en L M5-PK3
( - [3 95-748 123-05 | Platte 20 95748 126~15 | Klemmstiick
Plate Cilamp
P laque Pigce de serrage
Placa Pieza presora
7 11-225 169-25 | Senkschraube M 4x6 21 11-225 902-15 | Senkschraube M 6x20
Countersunk screw M 4xé Countersunk screw M 6x20
Vis 2 teéte noyée M 4xé Vis & tete noyée M 6x20
Tornillo avellanado M 4x6 Tornillo avellanado M éx20
8 95-748 124-75 | Anschlag 22 95-748 127-75 | Fotozellentriger
Yl /995 | Stop /995 | Sensar bracket
Butée Support de cellule photo
Tope Soporte de la fotocélula
9 95-748 132-75 Winkel links 23 95-720 685-25 Blasrohr
/995 | Angular bracket left Air-blast tube
Equerre gauche Soufflette
Pieza angular izquierda Tubo soplador
10 95-748 133-7% | Winkel rechts 24 91-100 270-25 | Flachkopfschraube M 4x10
/995 | Angular bracket right Countersunk head screw M 4x10Q
Equerre droit Vis 3 téte plate M 4x10
Pieza angular derecho Tornille de cabeza plana M 4x10
( 11 11-132 169-15 | 2Zylinderschraube Maxé 25 11-225 172-25 | Zylinderschraube M 4x8
Pan~-head screw M 4x6 Pan-head screw M 4xB
Vis a tete cylindrique M4xé Vis & téte cylindrique M 4x8
Tornillo cilindrico M 4xé Tornille cilindrico M 4xB
12 12-501 150-45 | Federring A4 26 12.500 150-45 | Federring A4
Spring washer A4 Spring washer A4
Rondelle élastique A4 Rondelle élastique A4
Arandela elédstica A4 Arandela el4stica A4
13 11-105 176-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x10 27 12-305 114-15 | Scheibe 4,3
Pan-head screw M 4x10 Washer 4.3
Vis & tete cylindrique M4xl0 Rondelle 4,3
Tornille cilindrico M4x10 Arandela 4,3
14 11-305 305-15 | Gewindestift mit Zapfen 28 71-8500-0054 Fotozelle
Threaded stud with pin Sensor
Vig sans tate avec tenon Cellule photo-électrique
Tornillo prisionero con Fotocélula
pivote
-

1/v-27/73551-9

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number
N° de commande

‘N2 de pedido

Telie-Benennung
Description
Nom de pibce
Dencminacién

Pos.-Nr.
Hem No.
N° pos.
N*® de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de plice
Denominacién

5

29

30

3l

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

99-135 798-05

99-135 352-91

99-135 613-%1

11-130 317-25

12-501 190-45

11-130 314-25

91-701 344-25

91-100 270-25

95-748 128-35

95-748 129-35

95-748 130-35

T/V-ZT}TSSST-IU

Schraubring

Slide

Bague moletée filetée Anille
roscado

Vielfachdose KDVF 8
Multiple socket KDVF 8
Prise multiple KDVF 8
Caja de enchufe mdltiple
KDVF 8

Stecknippel KSV-PK3
Plug-in nipple KSV-PK3
Raccord enfichable KSY-PK3
Dliveta enchufable KSV-PK3

Zylinderschraube Méx40
Pan-head screw Méx40

Vis & téte cylindrique M6x40
Tornillo cilindrico Méx40

Federring A6

Spring washer Aé
Rondelle élastique Aé
Arandela eldstica A§

Zylinderschraube M &x35
Pan-head screw M 6x35

Vis & tete cylindrique Méx35
Tornillo cilindrico M 6x35

¥ lachkopfschraube M 4x4
Countersunk head screw M 4x4
Vis & téte plate M 4x4
Tornilloe de cabeza plana

M 4x4

Flachkopfschraube M 4x10
Countersunk head screw M4x10
Vis & tete plate M 4x10
Tornillo de cabeza plana

M 4x4

Anschlag, rechts
Stop, right
Butée droite
Tope derecho

Anschlag
Stop
Butée
Tope

Anschlag
Stop
Butée
Tope

-

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



y 1 00  00-000 000-00 siehe Register ,0“ voir Registre «0=
2000000000 0000000 E:I sae Sectei%n "0~ véase Registro "0

O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bastelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedide

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denominaclén

Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N°® pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Taelle-Banennung
Description

Nom de plice
Denominacién

6

10

11

12

13

T/¥27-

95-783 527-71

/995
71-4600-0019
71-4600-0038
71-3100-0038
71-7500-0052
95-720 735-75

/993
11-210 168-15
11-130 299-15
12-501 190-45

12-305 174-15

12-177 106-05

71-2500-0267

71-7600-0237

Y13557-1a

Bedienfeld

Control psnel
Pupitre de commande
Cuadro de mando

Skalenacheibe
Graduated disc
Disque gradué
Disco graduado

Potentiometer
Potentiometer
Potentiométre
Potencidmetro

Kabel
Lead

Cable
Cable

Bedienpult

Control panel
Pupitre de commande
Lupitre de mandos

Flatte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

Senkschraube M 4xB
Countersunk screw M 4x8
Vis & téte noyée M 4xB
Tornillo avellanado M 4x8

Zylinderschraube M 6x20
Pan-head screw M 6x20

Vis & tete cylindrique Mé6x20

Tornillo cilindrice M 6x20

Federring A6

Spring washer Aé
Rondelle élastique A6
Arandela eldstica AS

Scheibe 6,4
Washer 6.4

Rondelle 6,4
Arandela 6,4

Einschraubmutter M 6x20
Threaded anchor nut M 6x20
Ecrou A insertion M 6x20
Tornillo de roaca cortante
M 6x20

Glihlampe

Bulb

Lampe & incandescence
Bombilla

Winkel

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[A

3 3 6:'7
%8 1
'3 8.7
4
4
1243
) 9,7
14,15
87
4 —
2
7,6 —==
4

E I
<

2 71110 8,7

54674 3

_00-000000-00 00-000000-00  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 siehe Register 0“  woir Flegist!'e -0: ;
_ D see Section "0 véase Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
ftem No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer

Part number

N° de commande
‘N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denominacién

Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commands
N2 de pedido

Teile-Bonennung
Description
Nom de plsce
Denominacién

[A

10

11

12

13

T/v-27

95-720 730-71
/993

99-136 341-91

99-136 342-91

99-134 452-91

99-136 129-91

18-378 001-61
15-032 Q01-45
18-372 001-91
18-279 010-05
18-050 010-91
18-378 001-91
11-130 203-15

12-500 150-45

/1355715

Montageplatte
Mounting plate
Plague de montage
Placa de montaje

3/2-Wege-Magnet-ventil 24 V
3-port/2-way solencid-
operated, 24-volt valve
Electrovanne 3 pos./2 orif.,
26 V

Vdlvula electromagnética de
3/2 pases, 24 V

3/2-Wege-Magnet-Ventil 24 V
3_port/2-way solenoid-
operated, 24-volt valve
Electrovanne 3 pos./2 orif.,
4V

Vdlvula electromagnética de
3/2 pasos, 24 V

Schalldémpfer
Silencer
Silencieux
Silenciador

5/2-Wege-Magnet-Ventil 24 V
S-port/2-way solenoid-
cperated, 24-volt valve
Electravanne $ pos./2 orif.,
24 V

Vdlvula electromagnética de
5/2 pasos, 24 V

L-Verachraubung R 1/8-PK4
L-union R 1/B-PK4
Raccard en L R 1/8-PK4
Racor en L R 1/8-PK4

Dichtring 1/8"

O-ring 1/8"

Bague d'étanchage 1/8"
Anillo de junta 1/8"

Verschraubung R 1/8" PK4
Union R 1/8" PK4
Raccord R 1/8" PK4

Racor R 1/8" PK4

verschluBschraube 1/8"
Screw plug 1/8*

Vis d'obturation 1/8"
Tornillo de cierre 1/8"

Verteilerrohr
Distributor tube
Tube distributeur
Tubo de distribucién

L-Verschraubung 1/8" PK4
L-union 1/8" PK4
Raccord en L 1/8" PK 4
Racor en L 1/8" PX4

Zylinderschraube M 4x30
Pan-head screw M 4x30

Vis & tete cylindrique Max30
Tornillo cilindrico M 4x30

Federring A4

Spring washer A4
Rondelle élastique A4
Arandela eldstica A4

.14

15

99-133 127-91

18-277 001-91

Sperr-Yentil

Non-return valve

Valve d'arrét

vdlvula de bloqueo

Doppelnippel
Pouble union
Raccord double
Manguito doble

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.2

0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 [_| siehe Register .0° voir Registre «0-

see Section "0 véase Registro 0% |

O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number
N° de commande

‘N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denominacion

Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de pibce
Denominacién

1.2

10

11

12

13

14

95.748 145-75
/993

11-460 310-15

99-133 122-91

99-136 129-91

18-378 001-91

18-372 001-91

15-032 001-45

99-135 108-91

18-278 005-91

99-134 452-91

11-106 923-25

12-024 121-15

11-106 119-15

12-500 121-45

T/V-27/13557-14

Biigel
Bracket
Etrier
Estribo

Holzschraube $x35
Wood screw 5x3%
Vis & bois 5x35
Tirafondo 5x35

5/2-Wege-Ventil (pneumatisch
betitigt)

S5-port/2-way valve
{pneumatically operated}
Distributeur 5 pes./2 orif,
{a commande pneumatique)
Védlvula de 5/2 pasos
{accionamiento neumdtico)

5/2-Wege-Magnet-Ventil 24 V
5-port/2-way sclenoid-
operated, 24-volt valve
£lectrovanne 5 pos./2 orif,,
24 ¥V

vdlvula electromagnética de
5/2 pasos, 24 ¥

L-Yerschraubung 1/8"-PK4
L-union 1/8"-PK4

Raccord en L 1/8"-PK4
Racor en L 1/B"-PK4

Verschraubung 1/8"-PK4
Union 1/8"-PK4
Raccord 1/8"-PK4

Racor 1/8"-PK4

Dichtring 1/8"

0-ring 1/8"

Bague d'étanchage 1/8"
Anillo de junta 1/8"

L -Verschraubung M5-PK4
L-uniaon M5-PK4
Raccord en L M5-PK4
Racor en L M5-PK4

Reduziernippel 1/8"-M5
Adapter 1/8"-M5

Nipple de réduction 1/8"-M5
Racer de reduccién 1/8"-M5

Schallddmpfer
Silencer
Silencieux
Silenciador

Zylinderschraube M 3x35
Pan-head screw M 3x35

Vis & téte cylindrigue M3x35
Tornillo cilindrico M 3x35

Sechskantmutter M3
Hexagon nut M3
Eerou six pans M3
Tuerca hexagonal M3

Zylinderschraube M 3x25
Pan-head screw M 3x25

Yis a tete cylindrique M3x25
Tornillo cilindrico M 3x25

Federring A3

Spring washer AJ
Rondelle élastigue A3
Arandela eldstica AJ

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 1213

Ll

| 000-00  00-000 COC-00 siehe Register ,0*  voir Registre «0»
000000000 0000000000 L] see Section "0°  véase Registro “0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telie-Benennung
Itemn No. | Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° decommands | Nom de place N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pléce
N¢ de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacion N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién
(}-\
1 95-720 884-71 ; Schutz 15 95-720 885-75 | Abweiser
’ /995 | Guard /995 | Deflector
Plaque de garde Déflecteur
Proteccién Deflector
2 95-720 886-71 | Pneumatischer Linearantrieb 16 12-305 174-25 | Scheibe 6,4
Pneumatic linear drive Washer 6.4
Entrainement linéaire pneuma- Rondelle 6,4
tique Arandela 6,4
Accionamiento lineal
neumdtico
3 95-720 895-15 | Bolzen 17 12-500 190-45 | Federring Aé
Pin Spring washer A6
Boulon Rondelle élastique A6
Perno Arandela eldstica Aé
4 15-032 006-45 | Dichtring O - M5 18 11-130 299-15 | 2Zylinderschraube M 6x16
D-ring Pan-head screw M 6x16 -
Bague d'é&tanchage G -M5 -Vig a téte cylindrique M 6x16
Anillo de junta 0 - M> Tornillo cilindrico M 6x18
5 95-748 093-71 | Abstreifer 19 99-134 206-05 | Muffe M5 - M5
. /995 | Wiper Sleeve M5 - M5
Racleur Manchon M5 - M5
Brazo de evacuacidn Manguito M5 - M5
6 95-748 096-75 | Platte 20 99-135 298-91 | L-Verschraubung mit Droasel-
/995 | Plate ventil M5 - PK&4
Plaque L union with valve M5 - PK&
Placa Raccord en L av. clapet &
étrangl. M5 - PK4
Racor en L con vdlvula
estranguladora M5 - PK4 -
7 11-225 226-15 | Senkschraube M 5x12
I Countersunk screw M 5x12
Vis 4 téte noyée M 5x12
Tornillo avellanado M 5x12
a 95.720 784-25 | Leiste
Strip
Plaquette
Plaquita
9 11-178 172-15 | Flachkopfschraube M 4x8
Countersunk head screw M 4x8
Vis 3 tete plate M 4x8
Tornillo de cabeza plana
M 4xB
10 13-033 247-05 | Zylinderstift &x12
Pin, 4x12
Pige 4x12
Pasador cilindrico 4x12
11 11-108 233-05 | 2Zylinderschraube M 5x16
Pan-head screw M 5x16
vis & tate cylindrique M5x16
Tornillo cilindrice M 5x16
12 12-501 170-45 | Federring A3
Spring washer A3
Rondelle élastique A3
Arsndela eléstica A3
13 12-305 144-15 | Scheibe 5,2
Washer 5.2
Rondelle 5,2
Arandelsa 5,2
14 91-100 270-25 | Flachkopfschraube M 4x10
P Countersunk head screw Maxl0
Vis & téte plate M 4x10
k Tornillo de cabeza plana
- M 4x10

T/v-27/13557-17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



b
E-Y
1
o-0—
—o0-0

21 20 19

oy M '(-‘/—9
- A

o

*“—QQ000 .

22 17

00.000000-00 00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ ] siehe Register ,0* voir Registre «0-

see Section "0* véase Registro "0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2

Pos.-Nr. Bestsiinummer Telie-Bensnnung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummet Telle-Benennung
{tem No. | Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pléce N° pos. N° decommands | Nom de pléce
Nz de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién
1 95-748 118-75 | Platte 14 11-130 176-25 | Zylinderschraube M 4x10
/995 | Plate Pan-head screw M 4x10
Plaque Vis & téte cylindrique M 4x10
Placa Tornillo cilindrice M 4x10
2 95-748 117-75 [ Platte 15 12-500 150-45 | Federring A4
/995 | Plate Spring washer A4
Plaque Rondelle élastique A4
Placa Arandela eldstica A4
3 95-727 537-05 | Rohr 16 12.305 114-15 | Scheibe 4,3
Tube Washer 4.3
Tube Rendelle 4,3
Tubo Arandela 4,3
4 99136 072-95 | Schlauchverbindung L-PK4 17 99-115 505-91 | Drosselriickschlagventil
Tube connection L-PK&4 Check-return valve
Raccord de flexible L-PK4 Clapet anti-retour av.
Racor para tubo flexible étranglement -
L-PKa -V¥dlvula estranguladora d
retroceso
5 99-135 496-95 | Schlauchverbindung Y-PKa i8 18-378 001-51 | L-Verschraubung 1/8"-PX4
Tube connecticn Y-PK4 L-union 1/8"-PK4
Raccord de flexible Y-PK4 Raccord en L 1/B"-PK4
Racor para tubo flexible Racor en L 1/8"-PK4
Y-PKa4
6 99.135 617-95 | Schlauchverbindung T-PK4 19 18-372 0C1-61 | verschraubung 1/8"-PK4
Tube connection T-PK4 Union 1/8"-PK4
Raccord de flexible T-PK4 Raccord 1/8"-PK4
Racor para tubo flexible Racor 1/8"-PK&
T-PK4
7 95-748 144-75 | Leiste 20 15-032 001-45 | Dichtring 0 - 1/8"
/995 | Strip D-ring 0 - 1/8"
i Plaquette Bague d'étanchage 0 - 1/8"
Plaquita Anillo de junta O - 1/8"
8 71-010 000-25 | Schild (EIN-AUS) 21 91-053 563-15 | Distanzbuchse
Plate " Spacing bush
Plague " Douille d'écartement
Placa Casquillo distanciador
B 71-010 000-84 | Schild (ON-OFF) 22 11-460 163-15 | Holzschraube
Plate " Wood screw
Plaque " Vis & bois
Placa " Tirafondo
9 99-135 029-91 | 3/2-Wege-Ventil (von Hand 23 11-470 055-25 | Holzschraube
betitigt) Wood screw
3-port/2-way valve {manually Vis & bois
operated) Tirafondo
Distributeur 3 pos./2 orif.
{2 commande manuelle}
vdlvula de 3/2 pasos (accion.
manual)
10 99-133 905-91 | L-Verschraubung M5 PK4
L-union M5 PK4
Raccord en L M5 PK4
Racor en L M5 PK4
11 99-134 299-91 | Schalldampfer M5
Silencer M5
Silencieux M5
Silenciador M5
12 18-372 008-91 | Verschraubung M5-PK4
Union M5-PK§
Raccord M5-PK4
Racor M5-PK4
13 15-032 006-85 | bichtring D-M5
0-ring 0-M5
. Bague d'étanchage 0-M5
Anillo de junta 0-M5

T/V-27-/13557-18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.1

d-d-d-2

—d-d-4 3

| 000-00  00-000000-00 siahe Register 0 voir Registre «0~
2000000000 00-000 L sea Sacle%n "0*  véase Registro "0”

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Tells-Benennung Pos.-Nr. | Bestellnummer | Telle-Benennung
ltem No. | Part number Description - Jtem No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de pitce N*® pos. N° de commande | Nom de pléce
N de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominaclén N2 de pos.; N2 de pedido Denominacién L
(/\
1 95-720 B06-71 | Auflage
’ /995 | Rest
Support
Soporte
2 95-720 954-75 | Deckel
/993 | Cover
Couvercle
Tapa
3 95.721 200-15 | Linsenschraube M 3x3
Raigsed-head screw M 3x3
Vis A téte bombde M 3x3
Tornillo alomado M 3x3
/‘\

~
C

1/¥-27/13557-19

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.2

C
L
6
(k .
Lo &Q
g% | A / 1
S e T Tows
17 4 15 .
' 14
23 0—0 0:8“2 3 _ O
19— H-20

— 00-000000-00 00-000000-00  00-00000C-0C siohe Ragister 0“ voir Rwlstroao- .
D seeSacta?on 0" véase Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer | Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. | Bestelinummer | Telle-Banennung
ltem No. | Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de place N° pos, N° decommande | Nom de plice
N2 de pos. | Ne de pedido Denominacion N¢ de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominaclon .
(}—\
1 95-720 956-05 { Platte 15 95-720 381-75 { Halter
. Plate /993 | Bracket
Plaque Support
Placa Soporte
2 95-720 955-05 | Leiste 16 95-720 974-75 | Platte
Strip /993 | Plate
Plaguette Plague
Plaquita Placa
3 11-130 299-25 | Zylinderschraube M 6x20 17 99-133 968-91 | 3/2-Wege-Rollenhebel-Ventil
Pan-head screw M &6x20 3-port/2-way roller lever valve
Vis & teéte cylindrique Méx20 Distribyteur 3 pos,/2 orif, 3
Tornillo cilindrico M 6x20 levier & galet
valvula de palanca de rodillo
de 3/2 pasos
4 11-130 185-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x16 18 18-378 008-61 | Yerschraubung M3 PK3 LCK
Pan-head screw M 4x16 Union M5 PK3 LCK :
Vis a téte cylindrique Maxlé - Raccord M5 PK3 LCK
Tornillo cilindrico M 4x16 Racor M5 PK3 LCK
5 95-720 804-05 | Leiste 19 11-130 191-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x20
Strip Pan-head screw M 4x20
" Plaguette Vis & téte cylindrique M 4x20
Plaquita Tornillo cilindrico M 4x20
[ 95-720 987-25 | Stift 20 11-130 179-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x12
Pin Pan-head screw M 4x12
Pige Vis & tete cylindrique M 4x12
Pasador Tarnillo cilindrico M 4x]12
7 95..720 809-05 | Welle 2] 11-130 203-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x30
Shaft Pan-head screw M 4x30
Arbre Vis & tete cylindrique M 4x30
E je Tornille cilindrico M 4x30
/‘"\
8 99-133 359-01 | Kugelbuchse XKB8 NZD 22 12-500 150-45 | Federring A4
Ball guide KBB N2D Spring washer A4
Douille & bille KBB N2D Rondelle élastique A4
Casquillo esférico KBS N2D Arandela eldstica A4
9 12-610 290-45 | Sicherungsring 16 x 1 23 12-305 114-25 | Scheibe A 4,3
Cirelip l6 x 1 Washer A 4.3
Cirelip 16 x 1 Rondelle A 4,3
Anillo de retencidn 16 x 1 Arandela A 4,3
10 11-130 305-15 | Zylinderschraube M 6x25 24 95-612 963-15 | Nocken
Pan-head screw M 6x23 Trip
Vis & téte cylindrique Méx25 Came
Tornillo cilindrico M 6x25 Leva
11 12-501 170-45 | Federring A6
Spring wesher A6
Rondelle élastique A6
Arandela eléstica A6
12 99-136 320-91 | Pneumatikzylinder
Pneumatic cylinder
Vérin pneumatique
Cilindro neumdtico
13 99.134 207-05 | Verbindungsstiick
Link
Raccord
Pieza de unién
14 99135 233-91 | L-Verschraubung M5-PX3
L-union M5-PK3
Reccord en L M5-PK3
Racor en L M53-PK3
5
T/v-27/13557-20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.3

0—o0—23
0—0—,
0=0> 22

H—=

0000000000 00-000000-00 ©00-000000-00 | | siehe Register 0" voir Registre «O-

see Section "0 véase Registro “0"

™

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. | Bestslinummer | Telle-Benennung
ltem No. | Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de plice N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pidce
N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominaclén N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién .
1 95-720 B803-01| Fihrung 14 11-039 222-15 | Sechskantschraube M 5xB
Guide Hexagon screw M 5x8
Guide Vis six panas M 5x8
Guia Tornillo hexagonal M 5xB
2 99.133 359-01 1 Kugelbuchse 15 12-325 210-15 | Scheibe 8,4
Ball guide Washer 8.4
Douille 3 bille Rondelle 8,4
Casquillo esférico Arandela 8,4
3 12-610 290-45 | Sicherungsring 16 x 1 15 91-122 912-05 | Zylindrische Druckfeder
Circlip 16 x 1 Compression spring :
Cirelip 16 x 1 Ressort de pression cylindrique
Anille de retencién 16 x 1 Muelle de presién cilindrico
4 95-730 364-05 | Welle 17 12-710 901-22 | Steliring
Shaft Fixing collar
Arbre Bague de réglage
Eje Anillo de retencién
5 11-341 169-25 | Gewindestift M 4x6 18 95-612 963-15 | Nocken
Threaded stud M 4xé Trip
Vis sans tete M 4xé Came
Tornillo prisionero M 4x6 Leva
6 295-720 801-75 | Dricker 19 11-130 299-25 | Zylinderschraube
/993 | Pressure plate Pan-head screw
Poussair vis a tete cylindrique
Placa presora Tornillo cilindrico
7 95-720 972~15 | Buchse 20 12-500 190-45 | Federring A&
Bush Spring washer Aé
Douille Rondelle élastique A&
Casquillo Arandela eldstice A6
a 99-136 321-91 | Pneumatikzylinder 21 11-130 198-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x25
Preumatic cylinder Pan-head screw M 4x25
Vérin pneumatique Vis a tete cylindrique M4x25
Cilindro neumético Tornillo cilindrico M 4x25
9 12-005 916-05 | Sechskantmutter M 22 x 1,5 22 12-305 114-25 | Scheibe 4,3
Hexagon nut M 22 x 1.5 Washer 4.3
Ecrou six pans M 22 x 1,5 Rondelle 4,3
Tuerca hexagonal M 22 x 1,5 Arandela 4,3
10 99-135 233-91 | L-Verschraubung mit 23 12-500 150-45 | Federring A4
Drosselventil M5-PK3 Spring washer A4
L union with valve M5-PK3 Rondelle élastique A4
Raccord en L av, clapet & Arandela eldstica A4
étrangl. M5-PK3
Racor en L con vélvula
estranguladora M5-PK3
11 99-136 114-91 | 5/2-Wege-Ventil {pneumatisch 24 12-024 151-15 | Sechskantmutter M4
betatigt) Hexageon nut M4
5-port/2-way valve fcrou six pans M4
{pneumatically operated) Tuerca hexagonal M4
Distributeur 5 pos./2 orif.
(2 commande pneumatique)
Vdlvula de 5/2 pasos
(mccionsmiento neumdtico)
12 18-378 008-91 | L-VYerschraubung M5-PK3 25 11-130 191-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x20
L-union M5-PK3 Pan-head screw M 4x20
Raccord en L M5-PK3 Vis & té&te cylindrique M 4x20
Racor en L M5-PK3 Tornillo cilindrico M 4x20
13 99-135 911-91 | Verschraubung M5-PK3 26 11-106 923-25 | Zylinderschraube M 3x35

T/¥-27/13557-21

Union M5-PK3
Raccord M5-PK3
Racor M5-PK3

Pan-head screw M 3x35
Vis & téte cylindrique M 3x35
Tornillo cilindrico M 3x35

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. | Bestelinummer | Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Item No. | Part numbaer Description
N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pléce N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de plice
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominaclén b
f“\
27 99-136 3462-91 | 3/2-Wege-Magnet-Ventil 24 V 40 12-305 224-15 | Scheibe 8,4
. 3-port/2-way solenoid- : Washer 8.4
operated, 24-volt valve Rondelle 8,4
Electrovanne 3 pos./2 orif,, Arandeia 8,4
24 v
Vdlvula electromagnética de
3/2 pasos, 24 V
28 $9-134 008-91 | Kupplungsdase 41 12-500 210-45 | Federring AB
Coupling socket Spring washer AB
Bolte-raccord Rondelle élastique A8
Caja de acoplamiento Arandela eldstica A8
29 18-278 005-91 | Reduziernippel 1/8"-M5 42 11-130 365-15 | Zylinderschraube M 8x20
Adapter 1/B"-M5 Pan-head screw M 8x20
Nipple de réduction 1/8"-M5 Vis & téte cylindrique M8x20
Racor de reduccidn 1/8"-M5 Tornillo cilindrico M Bx20
30 15-032 001-91 | Dichtring O - 1/8" 43 95-720 976-75 | Winkel
0-ring /995 |- Angular bracket
Bague d'é&tanchage D -1/B" Equerre
Anillo de junta 0 - 1/8* Pieza angular
- 31 18-378 001-91 | L-Verschraubung 1/8"-PK3 a4 99-133 968-91 | 3/2-Wege-Rollenhebel-Ventil
‘ L-union 1/8"-PK3 3.port/2-way roller lever valve
~ Raccord en L 1/8"-PK3 Distributeur 3 pos./2 orif. i
Racor en L 1/8"-PK3 levier & galet .
Vdlvuls de palanca de redillo
de 3/2 pasos
32 95.135 &08-91 | T-Verschraubung M5-PK3 45 25-308-8.203-0] Schlauch PK-3
T union M5-PK3 Tubing PK-3
Raccord & vis en T M5-PX3 Flexible PK-3
Racor en T M5-PK3 Tuba flexible PK-3
33a 99-135 547-91 | Kupplungsstecker 46 25-308-8.204-0| Schlauch PK-4
o Coupler plug Tubing PK-4
Raccord male Flexible PK-4
Acoplamiento macho Tube flexible PK-4
33b 99-134 255-91 | Buchse KDM 5
Bush KDM 5
Douille KDM 5
Casquillo KDM 5
34 99-134 206-05 | Muffe M5-M5
Sleeve M5-M5
Manchon M5-M5
Manguito M5-M5
35 99-135 002-95 | Schlauchverbindung Y-PK3
Tube connection Y-PK3
Raccord de flexible Y-PK3
Racor para tubo flexible
Y-PK3
36 99_135 D01-95 | Schlauchverbindung T-PK3
Tube connection T-PK3
Raccord de flexible T-PK3
Racor para tubo flexible
T-PK3
37 99.136 071-95 | Schlauchverbindung L-PK3
Tube connection L-PK3
Raccord de flexible L-PK3
Racor para tubo flexible
L-PK3
38 11-130 209-15 | 2Zylinderschraube M 4x40
Pan-head screw M 4x40
Vis & téte cylindrique M&x40
Tarnillo cilindrico M 4x40
5 39 95-625 745-91 | Anschlag
: Stop
L Butée
Tope

T/V-27/13557-22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.4

9 17 15l 15 14
1415 @ 15 17 | : .

__0-000000—00 '00-000000-00 00-000000-00  00-000000-00 sishe Register ,0* wvoir Ragistre -D: .
D see Section "0“ véase Registro “0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T/¥-27/73557-23

Pan-head screw M 4x25
Vis & téte cylindrique
M 4x25

Tornillo cilindrico

M 4x25

Poa.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestalinummer Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° decommands | Nom de pitce N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de plice
N2 de pos. | Ne de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién L
1 95-720 860-75 | Platte 15 12-305 114-15 | Scheibe 4,3
/9931 Plate Washer 4.3
Plaque Rendelle 4,3
Placa Arandels 4,3
2 65-720 859-75 [ Platte 16 12-501 150-45 | Federring A4
/993 | Plate Spring washer A4
Plaque Rondelle élastique A4
Placa Arandela eldstica A4
3 95-720 B07-05 | Leiste 17 12-024 151-15 | Sechskantmutter M4
Strip Hexagon nut M4
Plaquette ferou six pans M4
Plaquita Tuerca hexagonal M4
4 11-225 184.15 | Senkschraube M 4x16 18 95-720 985-05 | Platte
Eountersunk screw M 4xl1é Plate
Vis 2 téte noyde M 4x16 Plagque
Tornillo avellanado M 4x1é Placa
5 11-225 238-15 | Senkschraube M 5x20 19 13-052 217-15 | Spiralspannstift
Countersunk screw M 5x20 Spiral tensioning pin
Vis & téte noyée M 5x20 Goupille spiralde
Tornillo avellanade M 5x20 Pasador eldstico espiral
6 95-720 B65-71 | Tréger ' 20 95.720 986-05 | Rohr
/993 | Bracket Tube
S upport Tube
Soporte Tubo
7 12-501 170-45 | Federring A& 21 95-748 143-75 | Platte
Spring washer Aé /995 | Plate
Rondelle élastique A6 Plague
aArandela eldstica A6 Placa
8 11-130 233-25 | Zylinderschraube M 6x16 22 11-225 232-25 | Senkschraube M 5x16
Pan-head screw M 6x16 Countersunk screw M 5x16
Vis & t&te cylindrique Méx16 Vis 2 té&te noyée M 5x16
Tornillo cilindrico M éx16 Tornille avellanado M 5x1é
9 95.720 B66-75 | Leiste
/993 | Strip
Plaguette
Plaquita
10 11-187 019-15 | Flachkapfschraube M 6x6
Countersunk head screw M &x6
Vis & tete plate M 6xé
Tornillo de cabeza plana Méxé
11 12-305 174-15 | Scheibe é,4
Washer 6.4
Rondelle 6,4
Arandela 6,4
12 17-019 028-91 | Klemmhebel
Clamp lever
Levier de serrage
Palanca de friceién
13 95-720 684-05 | Leiste
Strip
Plaquette
Plaquita
14 11-108 198-15 | Zylinderschraube M 4x25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o

Qil
Huile
Acaite

Viskositit bei:
Viscosity of:
Viscosité a:
Viscosidad a:

oC mmi/s

Di¢chte bei:
Density of:
Densité a:
Densidad a:

g/em?
o {g/ml)

Bestellnummer fQr Bahalter mit:

Ordering number for can containing:
Numeéro de commande pour récipienis avec:
Numero de pedido para recipientas con:

Liter
Litre
Litros

()

—

280-1-120 144

50 15,0

15 0.865

0.09

91-129 138-91

0.25

91-129916-91

1

91-129917-31

5

91-128919-91

10

91-129920-91

0.09

0.28

10

0.09

10

-

[] siehe Register ,.0*

[] seeSection 0"

[} voir registre "0"

[T] vease Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





